WILSON COUNTY

FY 2021 BUDGET
(OCTOBER 1, 2020 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2021)

PER HB 3195

“This budget will raise more total property taxes than last
year’s budget by $581,596, which is a 3.56% increase from
last year’s budget, and of that amount $524,984 is tax
revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax
roll this year.”

The members of the commissioners court voting on the
adoption of the 2021 budget:

For: Richard L. Jackson, Larry Wiley, Ernest “Skip”
Hajek

Against: Albert Gamez Jr., Paul Pfeil

2019 2020
Property Tax Rate $0.4851 $0.4851
No New Revenue Tax Rate $0.4514 $0.4801
No New Revenue M&O Tax Rate $0.4303 $0.4637
Voter Approval Tax Rate $0.4851 $0.5007
Debt Rate $0.0204 $0.0164

The total net outstanding bond debt on October 1, 2020 will
be $6,380,000



FY 2021 BUDGET
WILSON COUNTY
BUDGET CERTIFICATE

Budget of Wilson County, Texas, Budget year from October 1, 2020 to September 30, 2021.
STATE OF TEXAS ) Floresville, Texas
COUNTY OF WILSON )
We, Richard L. Jackson, County Judge; Eva S. Martinez, County Clerk; and Brenda L.
Trevino, County Auditor of Wilson County, Texas do hereby certify that the attached
budget is a true and correct copy of the budget of Wilson County, Texas, as passed and

approved by the Commissioners Court of said County on this the 24th day of August,
2020, as the same appears on file in the office of the County Clerk of said County.

Richard L. JacEson

County Judge

vl Vflass,
Eva S. Martinez
v-//;/ﬁ/

County Clerk
Brenda L. Trevino
County Auditor

Subscribed and sworn to before me, the undersigned authority, this ™ day of

Qs f , 2020.
v
/

., GENEVIEVE MARTINEZ Nofary Public in and for
Z Notary Public, State of Texas Wilson County, Texas
= Comm. Expires 10-20-2620

Notary iD 13067002-0




WILSON COUNTY

FY 2019

COUNTY OFFICIALS

Richard L. Jackson
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Tom Caldwell
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Sara Canady
Connie Terry

C.J. Rutland
Thomas Silvas
Devin Keen

Curtis Fowler

Jerry (Jay) Talley, Jr.
Deborah Bryan

Eva S. Martinez

Jan Hartl

Dawn Polasek Barnett
Brenda Trevino
LeAnn Hosek
Edwin Baker

Nicki Stohr

County Judge

Commissioner, Precinct #1
Commissioner, Precinct #2
Commissioner, Precinct #3
Commissioner, Precinct #4
Sheriff

County Attorney

Justice of the Peace, Precinct #1
Justice of the Peace, Precinct #2
Justice of the Peace, Precinct #3
Justice of the Peace, Precinct #4
Constable, Precinct #1
Constable, Precinct #2
Constable, Precinct #3
Constable, Precinct #4

District Clerk

County Clerk

County Treasurer

Tax Assessor-Collector

County Auditor

EMA

Public Health & Safety Officer

Librarian



WILSON COUNTY BUDGET FOR FY 2021
Calculation of Ad Valorem Tax to be received

2020 Total Value
Divided by $100.00 per valuation

Tax Rate
Total Ad Valorem Tax

Actual Frozen Taxes

Expected Collection Rate

Debt Service Rate .0164/100

Maintenance & Operating Rate .4687/100

.4851/100

Allocation of Ad Valorem Tax

$ 3,167,364,669.00

$ 100.00
$ 31,673,646.69
0.4851

$ 15,364,886.01
$ 2,410,661.42
$ 17,775,547.43
95%

$ 16,886,770.06

Breakdown of Wilson County Tax

R&B #1 0.0331
R&B #2 0.0540
R&B #3 0.0402
R&B #4 0.0504
Library 0.0240
2014 Bond 0.0351
General Fund 0.7632
Total 100.00%

558,952.09
911,885.58
678,848.16
851,093.21

593,000.00
12,887,708.54

$
$
$
$
$ 405,282.48
$
$
$

16,886,770.06

Allocation of Funds- Breakdown by Precinct

Precinct #1 18.63%
Precinct #2 30.39%
Precinct #3 22.62%
Precinct #4 28.36%

100.00%
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TI ME: 11: 58 AM W LSON COUNTY FY 2021 BUDGET PREPARER: 0006
EXPERI ENCE AS OF 08-24-2020
Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND

0050 TOTAL LIABILITY & FUND BA

0094 DUE TO FUND 34 E 14, 832. 32 14, 832. 32 0.00 14, 832. 32
0095 DUE TO FUND 26 E 51, 502. 15 51, 502. 15 0. 00 222,612. 43
0136 TAC - LIFE I NSURANCE - EMPLOYEE E 0.00 0.00 1.40

TOTAL LIABILITY & FUND BA 66, 334. 47 66, 334. 47 1.40 237,444.75

0100 TOTAL REVENUES/ TRANSFERS

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES 12,413,111.38 12,413,111.38 12,562,170.80 12,887,708.54

|

0150 AD VALOREM TAXES - PRI OR YEARS | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,879.07 3, 000. 00
0175 HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0290 SALE OF FOOD PERM TS | 20, 500. 00 20, 500. 00 5, 035. 00 20, 500. 00
0291 INSPECT - FOSTER HVS AND DAY | 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 825. 00 1, 500. 00
0293 REAL ESTATE | NSPECTI ONS | 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 450. 00 1, 500. 00
0294 REI NSPECTI ON OF SEPTI C TANKS | 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0295 SEPTI C TANK | NSPECTI ONS | 140, 000. 00 140, 000. 00 134, 200. 00 140, 000. 00
0296 SALE OF DRI VEWAY PERM TS | 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00 25, 675. 00 25, 000. 00
0297 FOOD HANDLER S CERTI FI CATES | 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
0298 MASS GATHERI NG PERM T FEE | 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 600. 00 1, 500. 00
0299 DSHS GRANT - RLSS-LPHS | 14, 000. 00 14, 000. 00 12, 323. 67 14, 000. 00
0300 COFFI CER REVENUE | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0302 CITY FI RE | NSPECTI ONS | 0.00 0.00 1,220.00

0310 STATE TAX-BEER & M SC CERTI F | 18, 000. 00 18, 000. 00 19, 500. 00 18, 000. 00
0320 TAX & AUTO COWM SSI ON | 688, 320. 68 688, 320. 68 725, 683.01 725, 000. 00
0330 STATE COWTR M X DRI NK TX | 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 31, 904. 28 40, 000. 00
0340 SEX OFFENDER FEE | 125. 00 125. 00 40. 00 125. 00
0343 TI ME PAYMENTS | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 832. 07 3, 000. 00
0344 HB 530 (DCP CO | 500. 00 500. 00 504. 00 500. 00
0345 COUNTY JUDI Cl AL SUPPORT (SJFQ) | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1, 609. 00 3, 000. 00
0346 LOCAL CONSOLI DATED COURT COST 2020 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0347 TIME PAYMENT FEE 2020 | 0.00 0.00 1, 209. 49

0348 ADM N FEE- OWI 2020 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0350 SERVI CE FEE - STATE TAX | 45, 000. 00 45, 000. 00 36, 962. 67 45, 000. 00
0390 CHAPTER 19 | NCOVE | 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 7,573. 95 4, 000. 00
0399 COUNTY CLERK - ATTORNEY FEE | 100. 00 100. 00 10. 00 100. 00
0400 COUNTY CLERK FEES | 330, 000. 00 330, 000. 00 352, 053. 69 330, 000. 00
0401 COURT APPQO NTED ATTORNEY FEE | 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00 16, 365. 90 25, 000. 00
0402 PROSECUTI NG ATTORNEY FEE | 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1, 066. 00 2, 000. 00
0403 CHI LD SEAT BELT COW OFF FEE | 500. 00 500. 00 224.10 500. 00
0404 EXPUNCTI ON FEE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0405 RESTI TUTI ON FOR CNTY CLERK | 250. 00 250. 00 10. 00 250. 00
0406 CHI LD SAFETY FEE | 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 292. 37 1, 500. 00
0407 TRAFFI C FEE | 13, 500. 00 13, 500. 00 8, 874. 95 13, 500. 00
0408 PRE-TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON PROGRAM | 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0.00 2, 000. 00
0409 PRESERVATI ON OF VI TAL STATI STI CS | 1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00 1, 965. 00 1, 750. 00
0410 DI STRICT CLERK FEES | 130, 000. 00 130, 000. 00 114, 700. 87 130, 000. 00
0412 CLERK RECORD MGMT ( CCRWP) | 200. 00 200. 00 350. 00 200. 00
0413 RESTITU TION - CO. ATTORNEY | 100. 00 100. 00 60. 00 100. 00
0414 ADVERSE PROBATE HB 1295 | 3, 100. 00 3, 100. 00 0.00 3, 100. 00
0415 PRETRI AL DEFENSE FEE- CO. ATTNY | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0418 SALE OF VEHI CLES | 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00
0419 SHERI FF | NSPECTI ONS | 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00
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0420 SHERI FF FEES

0421 ARREST FEES TO COUNTY

0422 DI STRICT CLERK - JURY

0423 PROSECUTER FEES

0425 CONSTABLE FEES FOR SERV PAPERS
0430 WC EXPO & COWUNITY CTR FEES
0490 CONSTABLE PCT 3- STI NG FUNDS
0500 JUSTI CE OF PEACE #1 FEES

0510 JUSTI CE OF PEACE #2 FEES

0520 JUSTI CE OF PEACE #3 FEES

0530 JUSTI CE OF PEACE #4 FEES

0541 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #1
0542 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #2
0543 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #3
0544 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #4
0578 PRI SONER CARE & TRANSPORT

0590 LANDFILL FEES

0599 GRANT ADM N | NCOVE- DAC

0600 GRANT- WOVENS AGNST VI OL- 3015401
0601 GRANT OOG 3827101- SPI LLMAN CONTRACT
0602 REFUND FROM APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT
0605 DI STRI CT CLERK | NTEREST

0606 | NMATE | NCENTI VE PAYMENT

0607 FERERAL PRI SONER CARE REB

0610 COUNTY TREASURER | NTEREST

0611 PERSHI NG | NTEREST

0623 REI MBURSEMENT - WORKERS COWP
0624 REI MB. - COURT APPO NTED ATTY
0625 RElI MBURESIWNT- UNEMP. FUND

0626 REI MBURSEMI - | NSUR CLAI M5
0627 REI MBURSE - DEMOCRATES

0628 REI MBURSE - REPUBLI CI ANS

0629 RElI MBURSE- ELECTI ON( CI TI ES/ | SD)
0630 REI MBURSEMNT - KARNES CNTY - DPS
0631 REI MBURSEMENT - EMP. PHYSI CALS
0632 REIMB. FROM PRI SONER WORK RE
0633 TX TASK FORCE ON | NDI GENT DEF
0634 SALE OF USED EQUI PMENT

0635 FILING & VOTER LI ST FEES

0636 ELECTI ON CONTRACT

0637 M SC REI MBURSEMENTS

0638 STATE REIMB. COUNTY ATTY

0639 DONATI ONS

0640 STATE RElI MBURSEMENT JUDGE

0641 REI MBURSEMENT JUVEN LE

0642 RElI MBURSEMENT- CON MEM HSP

0643 STATE REI MB-ASST CO ATTY

0645 RECYCLI NG | NCOVE

0650 REI MBURSEMENT - VEHI CLE DANAGES
0651 REI MBURSEMENT - CONFERENCES
0652 DSHS REIMB - ENMA VOL COOR

0653 REFUNDS - OVERPAYMENTS/ RETURNS
0700 RENTAL | NCOMVE - FACI LI TI ES/ OTHER
0701 LAND LEASE

37, 500.
19, 000.
1, 000.
0.

30, 000.
50, 000.
0.

62, 000.
6, 500.
42, 000.
45, 000.
3, 250.
1, 300.
2, 500.
3, 000.
175, 000.
100, 000.
199.

0.

338, 000.
0.

3, 000.
250.
600, 000.
175, 000.
0.

0.

250.

5, 000.
0.

10, 000.
10, 000.
20, 000.
14, 000.
1, 500.
0.

36, 816.
0.

250.

0.

23, 823.
23, 333.
0.

25, 200.
0.

0.

1, 200.
4, 000.
0.

5, 000.
12, 500.
0.

48, 000.
3, 465.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
88
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25
00
00
00
70
33
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

37, 500.
19, 000.
1, 000.
0.

30, 000.
50, 000.
0.

62, 000.
6, 500.
42, 000.
45, 000.
3, 250.
1, 300.
2, 500.
3, 000.
175, 000.
100, 000.
199.

0.

338, 000.
0.

3, 000.
250.
600, 000.
175, 000.
0.

0.

250.

5, 000.
0.

10, 000.
10, 000.
20, 000.
14, 000.
1, 500.
0.

36, 816.
0.

250.

0.

23, 823.
23, 333.
0.

25, 200.
0.

0.

1, 200.
4, 000.
0.

5, 000.
12, 500.
0.

48, 000.
3, 465.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
88
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
25
00
00
00
70
33
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

53, 067.
12, 585.
0.

120.

11, 740.
30, 550.
1, 700.
40, 811.
8, 703.
31, 503.
23, 602.
2, 058.
1, 476.
1, 829.
1,492,
47, 951.
132, 292.
0.

0.

338, 625.
21, 069.
1,474,
1, 400.
1, 000, 950.
127, 570.
5, 575.
0.

0.

13, 608.
5, 130.
11, 848.
13, 056.
13, 532.
12, 833.
325.

0.

43, 911.
2.

190.

0.

44, 104.
0.

0.

21, 918.
0.

0.

1, 440.
3, 655.
0.

320.

10, 000.
4,621.
44, 634.
3, 307.

15
01
00
00
00
00
00
07
14
80
29
30
94
51
66
33
53
00
00
00
02
02
00
00
22
41
00
00
07
73
49
58
97
34
00
00
75
00
00
00
88
00
00
47
00
00
00
00
00
94
00
61
81
50

37, 500.
19, 000.
1, 000.

30, 000.
50, 000.

62, 000.
6, 500.
42, 000.
45, 000.
3, 250.
1, 300.
2, 500.
3, 000.
60, 000.
120, 000.

3, 000.
250.
750, 000.
175, 000.

5, 000.
10, 000.
10, 000.
20, 000.
14, 000.

1, 500.
36, 816.

250.

25, 000.
23, 333.
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4, 000.
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00
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00

00
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00

00

00

00

00
00
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Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND

0702 COUNTY ROADS - ROYALTI ES | 0. 00 0. 00 41, 196. 97

0705 UTITILY PERM T | 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00

0709 O L WELL PERM T FEES | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0710 R V. PARK PERM T | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0713 PIPE LINE PERM T FEES | 0. 00 0. 00 4, 500. 00

0715 WATER LI NE PERM TS | 750. 00 750. 00 3, 500. 00 750. 00

0799 LOAN PROCEEDS FOR FI NANCI AL SOFTWAR | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0800 RESTI TUI ON TO DI STR CLERK | 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0.00 2, 000. 00

0870 STATE COWTR. - EMPG GRANTS | 36, 813. 65 36, 813. 65 30, 975. 49 36, 813. 65

0871 CITY OF FLORESVILLE | 7,200. 00 7,200. 00 0. 00 7,200. 00

0872 CITY OF POTH | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00

0873 CI TY OF STOCKDALE | 2, 400. 00 2, 400. 00 2,200. 00 2, 400. 00

0874 CITY OF LA VERNI A | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00

0880 VI SUAL RECORDI NG FEE | 100. 00 100. 00 163. 00 100. 00

0900 RESI DUAL EQUI TY TRANSFER | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

0925 2014 BOND PROCEEDS | 0. 00 0. 00 3,014.58

0950 TRANSFER FROM FUND BALANCE | 200, 000. 00 200, 000. 00 0.00 200, 000. 00

0951 TRANSFER | N FROM PTD FUND | 5, 685. 20 5, 685. 20 0.00 5, 685. 20

0952 REI MBURSEMENT GRANT-SS SPRI NGS AUTO | 0. 00 0. 00 72, 000. 00

0953 HAVA GRANT- VOTI NG EQUI PVMENT | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00

0954 AACOG SOLI D WASTE GRANT | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 56, 915. 00

16, 142, 744. 07

16, 142, 744. 07

16, 370, 809. 47

TOTAL REVENUES/ TRANSFERS 16, 423, 661. 97

0200 NON- DEPARTMENTAL

0175 HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0520 TAX DI SCOUNT E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0521 DELI NQUENT TAX ATTNY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0545 BUI LDI NG REPAI RS E 125, 000. 00 125, 000. 00 38, 207. 43 125, 000. 00
0560 SITE & BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS E 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 63, 416. 00 25, 000. 00
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 102, 500. 00 102, 500. 00 80, 172. 00 145, 664. 00
0562 SERVING OF CITATION - CIVIL NI SI E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0565 | NSURANCE FOR RETI RED EMP E 105, 000. 00 105, 000. 00 65, 068. 68 105, 000. 00
0568 LEASI NG STAMP NACHI NE E 6, 500. 00 6, 500. 00 5, 521. 47 6, 500. 00
0569 CRIM NAL HI STORY FEES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 250. 00 250. 00 319. 49 1, 000. 00
0575 POSTAGE E 45, 000. 00 45, 000. 00 36, 626. 80 45, 000. 00
0578 TAX OFFI CE COLLECTI ON FEE E 110, 647. 62 110, 647. 62 82,985. 73 110, 647. 62
0579 PROFESSI ONAL FEES E 45, 000. 00 45, 000. 00 55, 269. 50 60, 000. 00
0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 277.74 2, 500. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 37,966. 51 40, 000. 00
0590 DUES E 7, 500. 00 7, 500. 00 8, 235. 68 7, 500. 00
0592 FI RE ALARM NAI NTENANCE E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 8, 102. 37 10, 000. 00
0593 UTI LI TES E 120, 000. 00 120, 000. 00 127, 425.79 120, 000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 1, 645. 92 2, 500. 00
0599 BANK FEES E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 385. 00 1, 000. 00
0630 GRANT - SAN ANTONI O RI VER AUTH. E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0652 REFUNDS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0707 RECYCLI NG EXPENSE E 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 5, 193. 20 50, 000. 00
0708 COLLECTI ON EVENTS E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 877.61 5, 000. 00
0709 FIBER COPTI C PRQJECT E 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 0.00
0713 TRANSFER FUNDS TO COURTHOUSE S E 235, 000. 00 235, 000. 00 0. 00
0714 TRANSFER FUNDS TO E & O INS E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 0.00
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0715 TRANSFER FUNDS TO JURY FUND E 13, 500. 00 13, 500. 00 0. 00
0716 TRANSFER TO VOCA GRANT 3309902 E 3,682.11 3,682.11 0.00
0717 RECORDS MANGEMENT EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 20, 000. 00
0718 REDI STRI CTI NG EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 35, 000. 00
0720 UTILITY EXPENSE - DA OFFI CE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0725 PURCHASE OF EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0726 JAI L MJUSEUM REPAI RS E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00
0727 FLORESVILLE ISD - LAND AQUI ST E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0728 CRIM NAL JUSTI CE CTR ROOF PRQJ E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0729 PARKING LOT - 4TH ST FLORESVI LLE E 80, 000. 00 80, 000. 00 81, 770. 00
0730 SHOMBARN & LAND ACQUI SI TI ON E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0795 VEHI CLE REPAIRS-I NS CLAI M5 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0797 LEG /ADM N. ACTIVITY HB 1495 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0798 CONTI NGENCY FUND E 200, 000. 00 200, 000. 00 0.00 239, 798. 15
0799 SOFTWARE AND LI CENSES E 49, 269. 95 49, 269. 95 96, 148. 20 49, 269. 95
0900 SPECI AL PROGRAMS E 6, 500. 00 6, 500. 00 0. 00
0901 TREASURER OFFI CE REMODEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0902 COUNTY CLERK DWNST REMODEL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0995 EMPLOYEE APPRECI ATI ON LUNCH E 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 1,473.55 1, 500. 00
0996 COVI D- 19 EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0997 MATCHI NG GRANT FUNDS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 200, 000. 00
0999 SUSPENSE EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
NON- DEPARTMENTAL 1, 540, 149. 68 1, 540, 149. 68 797, 088. 67 1,417,879.72
0210 COUNTY JUDGE
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 72,205.18 72,205.18 66, 571. 33 74, 355. 26
0503 STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT E 25, 200. 00 25, 200. 00 23, 261. 52 25, 200. 00
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 43, 195. 35 43, 195. 35 39, 683. 87 44, 475. 93
0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,723.88 3, 000. 00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 2,700. 00 2,700. 00 2,700. 00 2,900. 00
0511 HEALTH SUPPLEMENT E 0.00 0.00 3,879. 24 4,170.92
0514 FRI NGE BENEFI TS- MEALS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 FRI NGE BENEFI T- VEHI CLE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 10, 962. 49 10, 962. 49 10, 568. 92 11,771.05
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 18, 845.76 18, 845.76 8, 646. 65 9, 401. 52
0533 RETI REMENT- DEATH BENEFI T E 14,931. 92 14,931. 92 14,118.10 16, 033. 25
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 74.11 74.11 7.36 76.42
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 140. 90 140. 90 119. 47 151. 47
TOTAL SALARY 191, 255. 71 191, 255. 71 171, 280. 34 191, 535. 82
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,325.74 3, 000. 00
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 200. 00 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00
0562 TI RES E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00
0564 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE & TI RES E 250. 00 250. 00 218.15 1, 000. 00
0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0567 VEH CLE REPAIR E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 3, 000. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG EXP E 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0570 COWPUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 900. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 1, 055.55 3, 500. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT NMAI NTEANCE E 4, 750. 00 4, 750. 00 2,616. 59 4, 750. 00
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI NTENANC E 3,174.38 3,174.38 2,129.87 3,174.38
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 2,196. 14 3, 500. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 250. 00 250. 00 329. 27 250. 00
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0701 BOOKS E 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 100. 00
0705 COFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 319. 99 1, 500. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 24,924, 38 24,924, 38 10, 191. 30 24,974. 38
COUNTY JUDGE 216, 180. 09 216, 180. 09 181,471.64 216, 510. 20
0220 COUNTY CLERK
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 64, 839. 15 64, 839. 15 59, 780. 15 66, 748. 32
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 202,114. 84 202, 114. 84 185, 427. 20 209, 406. 37
0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 9, 993. 83 15, 000. 00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 10, 100. 00 10, 100. 00 10, 100. 00 10, 800. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 21, 194. 63 21, 194. 63 20, 032. 22 21, 952. 03
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 65, 960. 16 65, 960. 16 60, 386. 91 65, 810. 64
0533 RETI REMENT- DEATH BENEFI T E 28, 869. 03 28, 869. 03 27,374. 20 29, 600. 68
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 353.12 353.12 34. 86 366. 53
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 277.05 277.05 424.51 286. 95
TOTAL SALARY 408, 707. 98 408, 707. 98 373,553. 88 419, 971. 52
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 350. 00 1, 000. 00
0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 100. 00 100. 00 129. 60 200. 00
0570 COWPUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 500. 00 500. 00 637. 20
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00 14, 278. 45 25, 000. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT LEASES & MAI NTENANCE E 8, 500. 00 8, 500. 00 10, 514.41 9, 000. 00
0575 POSTAGE - FEDERAL EXPRESS E 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 100. 00
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MIC E 10, 280. 63 10, 280. 63 12,874.87 13, 500. 00
0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 200. 00 200. 00 0.00 200. 00
0581 RENT - LOCK/ POSTAGE BOX E 225.00 225.00 253. 00 225.00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 225.00 225.00 179. 50 235. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 1, 809. 22 5, 000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 500. 00 500. 00 967.75 500. 00
0701 BOOKS E 700. 00 700. 00 68. 00 700. 00
0705 OFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT E 7, 500. 00 7, 500. 00 3, 005. 00 7, 800. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 60, 080. 63 60, 080. 63 45, 067. 00 63, 710. 00
COUNTY CLERK 468, 788. 61 468, 788. 61 418, 620. 88 483, 681. 52
0230 I T DEPARTMENT
0505 SALARY IT E 142, 306. 24 142, 306. 24 88,414.76 142, 551. 22
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 800. 00 800. 00 800. 00 1, 000. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 10, 947. 63 10, 947. 63 6, 497. 87 21, 887. 87
0532 GROUP HEALTH I NS E 18, 845.76 18, 845.76 10, 725. 77 18, 803. 04
0533 RETI REMENT E 14,911. 67 14,911. 67 9, 217. 97 14, 958. 04
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 243. 28 243. 28 15.53 243. 28
0536 WORKERS COWP E 143.11 143.11 152. 56 286. 12
TOTAL SALARY 188, 197. 69 188, 197. 69 115, 824. 46 199, 729. 57
0550 TEMPORARY CONTRACTED SERVI CES E 0.00 0.00 1, 680. 00
0560 TRAVEL E 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0564 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0566 OFFI CE EQUI P REPAI RS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0567 VEHI CLE REPAI RS E 900. 00 900. 00 0. 00 900. 00
0569 DRUG TESTI NG E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0570 COWUTER MAI NT EXP E 5, 450. 00 5, 450. 00 3, 539. 97 5, 450. 00
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0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
0573 EQUI P MAI NT E 20, 106. 00 20, 106. 00 6, 214. 63 20, 106. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 480. 00 480. 00 346. 04 480. 00
0590 CONFERENCES AND DUES E 500. 00 500. 00 175. 00 500. 00
0700 COVMUNI CATI ONS E 9, 996. 00 9, 996. 00 900. 00 9, 996. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI P AND FURN E 825. 00 825. 00 888. 50 825. 00
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT COWPUTERS E 30, 800. 00 30, 800. 00 18, 555. 50 30, 800. 00
0715 SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 12,590. 00 12,590. 00 1, 340. 00 12,590. 00
0750 FACI LI TIES EQUI PMET E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 82,447. 00 82, 447. 00 33, 639. 64 82, 447. 00
| T DEPARTMVENT 270, 644. 69 270, 644. 69 149, 464. 10 282, 176. 57
0240 VETERAN SERVI CE OFFI CER
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 29, 542. 88 29, 542. 88 19, 905. 53 33, 217. 85
0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 150. 00 150. 00 150. 00 250. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 2,271.51 2,271.51 1,534.28 2,562. 49
0533 RETI REMENT E 3, 094. 00 3, 094. 00 2,073.92 3,487. 35
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 50. 48 50. 48 3.52 56. 90
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 29.69 29.69 32.10 33.50
TOTAL SALARY 35, 138. 56 35, 138. 56 23, 699. 35 39, 608. 09
0570 COWUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 850. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 950. 00 950. 00 1, 059. 42 1, 000. 00
0589 TRAVEL E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 250. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT AND FURNI TURE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1,244.93 1, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 2, 450. 00 2, 450. 00 2,304. 35 3, 600. 00
VETERAN SERVI CE OFFI CER 37, 588. 56 37, 588. 56 26, 003. 70 43, 208. 09
0250 LI ABILITY I NSURANCE FUND
0579 ATTORNEY FEES E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0. 00
LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE FUND 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0.00 0.00
0260 DI STRICT & COUNTY COURTS
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 79, 627. 46 79, 627. 46 77,999. 84 85, 275. 60
0506 SALARY - VI SITI NG JUDGE E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 6, 091. 50 6, 091. 50 5, 966. 82 6, 523. 58
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 8, 126. 40 8, 126. 40 8, 126. 40 8, 126. 40
0533 RETI REMENT E 8,297.18 8,297.18 7,436. 01 8, 126. 40
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 135. 37 135. 37 12.59 144. 97
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 79.63 79.63 114.94 85.28
TOTAL SALARY 112, 357.54 112, 357.54 99, 656. 60 108, 282. 23
0543 AUTOPSY & BURI AL E 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 87, 690. 00 75, 000. 00
0548 | NDI GENT DEFENSE E 0.00 275, 000. 00 110, 206. 13 275, 000. 00
0549 | NDI GENT DEFENSE- OLD E 350, 000. 00 75, 000. 00 10, 250. 31 50, 000. 00
0550 COWM TMENT - MEDI CAL E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0.00
0551 COURT REPORTER EXPENSE E 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 21, 979. 58 20, 000. 00
0556 COURT CO- ORDI NATOR BUDGET E 89, 439. 33 89, 439. 33 87, 746. 33 93, 537. 46
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0559 DI STRI CT ATTORNEY BUDGET 649,171. 14 649, 171. 14 505, 683. 78 484, 809. 37
0561 DI STRICT JUDGE LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE 1,185.10 1,185.10 1,185.10

0574 | NTERPRETATI ON EXPENSE 7, 500. 00 7, 500. 00 5,254. 74 7, 500. 00
0575 PSYCHOLOG CAL EVALVATI ON EXP 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 4, 200. 00 10, 000. 00
0579 PROFESSI ONAL 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 6,873. 71- 50, 000. 00
0588 FORENSI C SCI ENCE EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00

0595 REG ONAL PUBLI C DEFENDER CAPI TAL 11,132.00 11,132.00 0.00 11,132.00
0596 VI SI TI NG JUDGE EXPENSES 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,262. 47 3, 000. 00
0597 4TH ADM N JUDI Cl AL DI ST 2,952. 94 2,952. 94 3,189. 13 3, 500. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS 908. 00 908. 00 1,055.71 1, 000. 00

0715 SOFTWARE AND LI CENSES

0731 FLAT FEES

0750 FELONY OTHER EXPENSES

0751 FELONY 1ST DEGREE (OUT OF COURT)
0752 FELONY CAPI TAL ( DEATH)

0753 FELONY CAPI TAL ( NON- DEATH)

0754 FELONY 2ND DEGREE( QUT OF COURT)
0755 FELONY 3RD DEGREE(QUT OF CQOURT)
0756 FELONY MOTI ON TO REVOKE

0757 FELONY INITIAL JAIL VISIT

0758 FELONY 1ST DEGREE (I N COURT)
0759 FELONY 2ND DEGREE(| N COURT)
0760 FELONY 3RD DEGREE(| N COURT)
0761 FELONY EXPERT W T( PSYCHI ATRI C)
0762 FELONY EXPERT W T( NON- PSYCHTRC)
0763 FELONY APPEAL

0764 FELONY APPEAL ( CAPI TAL)

0765 M SD QUT- OF- COURT

0766 M SD | N- OF- COURT

0767 M SD JURY TRI AL

0768 M SD APPEAL

0769 M SD NON-FI LED CASE

0770 MSD INITIAL VISIT

0771 M SD | NVESTI GATOR FEES

0772 M SD EXPERT W TNESS( NON- PSYCH)
0773 M SD EXPERT W TNESS( PSYCHI ATRI C)
0775 CPS CASES

COOOO0O000000000000000o00oooo

00 85, 982. 58

mmmmMmMmMmMMmmmMmMMmMmMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMMIMMMMMMIMIMMIMMMMM

COOOOOOLOOLOOOO0O0O0000000000000O0O0O0
COOO0O0OOOO0O0O0O0O00O000000000000O00O0O0O0

0776 TECHSHARE-JAIL VISITS 00 00 0. 00

0777 TECHSHARE- ADDT' L FELONY CASES 00 00 0.00

0778 TECHSHARE- Bl LI NGUAL COUNSEL 00 00 0. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 1, 250, 288. 51 1, 250, 288. 51 918, 812. 15 1,084, 478. 83
DI STRI CT & COUNTY COURTS 1, 362, 646. 05 1, 362, 646. 05 1,018, 468. 75 1,192, 761. 06

0280 DI STRICT CLERK

0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 63, 639. 15 63, 639. 15 58, 672. 55 65, 548. 33
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 159, 344.58 159, 344. 58 145, 265. 80 167, 754. 74
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 4, 200. 00 4, 200. 00 4, 400. 00 4, 800. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 17,379. 56 17,379. 56 14,797. 25 18, 214. 88
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 56, 537. 28 56, 537. 28 43, 188. 20 56, 409. 12
0533 RETI REMENT E 23,672.54 23,672.54 18, 994. 32 24,810. 34
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 275. 99 275. 99 25.73 291.13
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 227.18 227.18 333.53 238.10
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TOTAL SALARY 325, 276. 28 325, 276. 28 285,677. 38 338, 066. 64
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 425. 00 425. 00 425. 00 425. 00
0566 REPAI R OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 100. 00 100. 00 123. 20 100. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 7, 500. 00 7, 500. 00 5, 622. 02 7, 500. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 2,303. 39 3, 000. 00
0575 POSTAGE E 0.00 0.00 118. 00
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI N E 11, 465. 00 11, 465. 00 12,874.87 13, 365. 00
0581 RENT - LOCK/ POSTAGE BOX E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 1,430.42 3, 500. 00
0595 ALARM MONI TORI NG E 625. 00 625. 00 580. 47 625. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 300. 00 300. 00 290. 84 300. 00
0705 COFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI P E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,820.00 3, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 30, 415. 00 30, 415. 00 25, 588. 21 32, 315. 00
DI STRI CT CLERK 355, 691. 28 355, 691. 28 311, 265. 59 370, 381. 64
0290 PUBLI C HEALTH & SAFETY
0505 SALARY- ALL EMPLOYEES E 123, 590. 99 123, 590. 99 114,014.50 127, 206. 98
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 2, 400. 00 2, 400. 00 2, 400. 00 2,700. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 9, 638. 31 9, 638. 31 8, 852. 31 9, 937. 88
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 28, 268. 64 28, 268. 64 17, 289. 36 28, 204. 56
0533 RETI REMENT E 13, 128. 26 13,128. 26 12,018. 23 13,536.31
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 214.18 214.18 20.17 220. 84
0536 WORKER S COWP E 201.59 201.59 292. 43 207. 85
TOTAL SALARY EXPENSE 177, 441. 97 177, 441. 97 154, 887. 00 182, 014. 42
0558 | NSPECTI ON FEE FOR SEPTI C TANK E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 3, 370. 00 5, 000. 00
0560 FUEL E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 003. 04 5, 500. 00
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS E 175. 00 175. 00 50. 00 175. 00
0562 TIRES, TUBES AND FLATS E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 727.70
0564 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE & TI RES E 600. 00 600. 00 688. 54 1, 650. 00
0567 VEH CLE REPAIR E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 2,463.75 4, 500. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 140. 00 140. 00 0.00 100. 00
0570 COVPUTER NMAI NTENANCE EXPENSE E 750. 00 750. 00 0.00 1,735.00
0571 UTILITY EXPENSE E 3, 750. 00 3, 750. 00 4,375.77 4, 500. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1,349.61 1, 400. 00
0579 COVMUNI CATI ONS EQUI PMENT E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 438.51 1, 500. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 3, 812. 86 4, 000. 00
0590 CONFERENCE E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 2,996. 64 6, 000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 500. 00 500. 00 416.01 500. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 315.98 1, 000. 00
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1,287.84 1, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 34, 915. 00 34, 915. 00 27, 296. 25 38, 560. 00
PUBLI C HEALTH & SAFETY 212, 356. 97 212, 356. 97 182, 183. 25 220,574. 42
0300 JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #1
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 56, 743. 42 56, 743. 42 52, 316. 33 58, 409. 85
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 70, 463. 51 70, 463. 51 64, 906. 40 72,563. 09
0507 SALARY- PART TI ME E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00 1, 000. 00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 3, 100. 00 3, 100. 00 3, 100. 00 3, 400. 00
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0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY

0532 MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

0533 RETI REMENT

0535 UNEMPLOYMENT

0536 WORKERS' COWP
TOTAL SALARY

0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE

0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS

0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT

0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG

0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI N

0580 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #1

0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET

0590 CONFERENCE & DUES

0598 M SCELLANEQUS

0701 BOOKS

0705 OFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI P
TOTAL EXPENSES

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #1

0301 JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #2

0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES
0507 SALARY- PART TI ME
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE
0533 RETI REMENT
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT
0536 WORKERS' COWP
TOTAL SALARY
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS
0566 EQUI PMENT REPAIR
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
0575 POSTAGE
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOTFWARE MAI N
0580 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #2
0581 RENT
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES
0593 UTILITIES
0598 M SCELLANEQUS
0701 BOOKS
0705 COFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE
TOTAL EXPENSES

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #2

mmmmm

mmmmTimimimmimimimm

mmmmimimimiumimm

mmmmmmimimiumimimimMmimmm

9, 968.
28, 268.
13, 577.

123.
130.
183, 376.
500.
100.

56, 743.
39, 000.
1, 600.
1, 600.
0.

7, 446.
18, 845.
10, 143.
67.

97.
135, 544.
500.
100.
250.
75.

2, 000.
500.

0.

1, 575.
5, 400.
1, 980.
2, 500.
1,725.
250.
325.
500.
17, 680.

48
64
98

9, 968.
28, 268.
13, 577.

123.
130.
183, 376.
500.
100.

56, 743.
39, 000.
1, 600.
1, 600.
0.

7, 446.
18, 845.
10, 143.
67.

97.
135, 544.
500.
100.
250.
75.

2, 000.
500.

0.

1, 575.
5, 400.
1, 980.
2, 500.
1,725.
250.
325.
500.
17, 680.

8, 885.
25, 903.
12, 420.

11.

192.
167, 736.
129.
100.

52, 316.
35, 884.
52.

1, 600.
0.

6, 751.
17, 275.
9, 271.
6.

143.
123, 302.
0.

100.

0.

0.

1, 416.
251.

1, 186.
4, 950.
1, 881.
919.
995.
278.

0.

16.

11, 995.

89
22
68

10, 279.
28, 204.
14, 001.
127.
134.
188, 120.
500.
100.

100.
3, 000.

3, 600.
1, 600.
2, 500.

250.

58, 409.
40, 170.
1, 600.
1, 800.

7,679.
18, 803.
10, 459.

69.

100.
139, 091.
500.
100.
250.

75.

2, 000.
500.

1, 575.
5, 400.
1, 980.
2, 500.
1,725.
250.
325.
500.
17, 680.

53
56
66
61
37
67
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00

85
00
00
00

06
04
58
82
38
73
00
00
00
00
00
00
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0302 JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #3

0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 56, 743. 42 56, 743. 42 52, 316. 33 58, 409. 72
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 32, 000. 00 32, 000. 00 29, 210. 40 32,950. 11
0507 SALARY- PART TI ME E 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 180. 00 1, 500. 00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 400. 00 400. 00 400. 00 600. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 6, 819. 47 6, 819. 47 6, 275. 61 7,034. 93
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 18, 845.76 18, 845.76 17, 275. 28 18, 803. 04
0533 RETI REMENT E 9, 288. 74 9, 288. 74 8, 462. 28 9, 582. 21
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 54.57 54.57 5.13 56. 36
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 89. 14 89. 14 127. 97 91. 96
TOTAL SALARY 125,741.10 125,741.10 114, 253. 00 129, 028. 33
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 521.19 1, 000. 00
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS E 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,972.98 3, 000. 00
0575 POSTAGE E 750. 00 750. 00 487. 74 750. 00
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI N E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0580 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #3 E 2,600. 00 2, 600. 00 1,612.00 2,600. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 1,125.00 1,125.00 1,126. 56 1,125.00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
0593 UTILITIES E 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1,764.55 1, 800. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 200. 00 200. 00 105. 70 200. 00
0701 BOOKS E 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE E 500. 00 500. 00 337.82 500. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 15, 625. 00 15, 625. 00 7,978. 54 12, 625. 00
JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #3 141, 366. 10 141, 366. 10 122, 231.54 141, 653. 33
0303 JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #4
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 56, 743. 42 56, 743. 42 52, 316. 33 58, 409. 85
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 68, 634. 25 68, 634. 25 63, 216. 80 71,887.79
0507 PART TI ME EMPLOYEES E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 194. 67 1, 000. 00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2, 800. 00
0511 HEALTH SUPPLEMENT E 0.00 0.00 3,879. 24 4,170.92
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 9, 782. 64 9, 782. 64 9, 263. 39 10, 501. 04
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 28, 268. 64 28, 268. 64 18, 068. 47 18, 803. 04
0533 RETI REMENT E 13,324.85 13, 324.85 12,586. 30 14, 303. 38
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 120. 25 120. 25 11.31 126.12
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 127. 88 127. 88 195. 34 137. 27
TOTAL SALARY 180, 501. 93 180, 501. 93 162, 231. 85 182, 139. 41
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 500. 00 500. 00 470.74 1, 000. 00
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS E 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00
0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 3, 301. 50 3, 000. 00
0575 POSTAGE E 0.00 0.00 7.00 100. 00
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI N E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0580 TAF- TRANSACTI ON FEE FOR JP #4 E 3, 350. 00 3, 350. 00 904. 00 3, 350. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 1, 950. 00 1, 950. 00 1, 820.68 1, 950. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 656. 44 2, 500. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 250. 00 250. 00 87.78 250. 00
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0701 BOOKS E 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00 1, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 12, 550. 00 12, 550. 00 7,348.14 13, 650. 00
JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE #4 193, 051. 93 193, 051. 93 169, 579. 99 195, 789. 41
0320 COUNTY ATTORNEY
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 72,205. 11 72,205. 11 66, 571. 33 73,270. 19
0503 STATE SALARY SUPPLEMENT E 23, 333.00 23, 333.00 21, 538. 08 26, 141. 70
0504 STATE SALARY SUPPL-ASST CO ATTY E 0. 00 1, 440. 00 1, 327. 60 1, 459. 90
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 204, 884. 23 203, 444. 23 187, 790. 30 209, 775. 09
0510 LONGEVITY PAY E 2, 400. 00 2, 400. 00 2, 400. 00 2,800. 00
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 23, 165. 87 23, 165. 87 20, 347. 04 23,978. 69
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 47,114. 40 47,114. 40 42,933. 20 47,007. 60
0533 RETI REMENT E 31, 554. 09 31, 554. 09 28,877.53 32,661. 16
0535 UNEMPLOYNMENT E 352. 04 352. 04 32.98 363. 35
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 302. 82 302. 82 442.99 313.45
TOTAL SALARY 405, 311. 56 405, 311. 56 372, 261. 05 417,771. 13
0547 ASST ATTORNEY CONTRACT LABOR E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 200. 00 200. 00 150. 00 200. 00
0564 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0567 VEHI CLE REPAI RS E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 112.00 2,000. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 150. 00 150. 00 0.00 150. 00
0570 COVPUTER MAI NTENANCE EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 2,604. 49 4, 000. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE E 3,500. 00 3,500. 00 2,530. 07 3, 500. 00
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI N E 12, 005. 00 12, 005. 00 13, 489. 87 13, 365. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 480. 00 480. 00 407. 00 480. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 7,500. 00 7,500. 00 3,720. 26 7,500. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 958. 12 1, 000. 00
0701 BOOKS E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 757.07 1, 000. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 3,418.16 4, 000. 00
0790 COUNTY MATCH GRANT 3015402 E 34, 834. 06 34, 834. 06 0.00
0791 COUNTY MATCH GRANT 3309901 E 11, 797. 96 11, 797. 96 0. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 82, 967. 02 82, 967. 02 28,147.04 37, 695. 00
COUNTY ATTORNEY 488, 278. 58 488, 278. 58 400, 408. 09 455, 466. 13
0340 ELECTI ONS
0505 SALARY-ALL EMPLOYEES E 97, 318. 55 97, 318. 55 88, 696. 75 101, 394. 83
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 810. 22 1, 500. 00
0507 SALARY- PART TI ME E 90, 000. 00 90, 000. 00 99, 349. 51 90, 000. 00
0510 LONGEVITY PAY E 3,136. 00 3,136. 00 3, 450. 00 2, 800. 00
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 7,684.77 7,684.77 11, 341. 27 8,039. 75
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 28, 268. 64 28, 268. 64 17, 361. 47 18, 803. 04
0533 RETI REMRNT E 10, 467. 36 10, 467. 36 9,819.13 10, 950. 88
0535 UNEMPLOYNMENT E 170.77 170.77 25. 32 178. 66
0536 WORKER S COWP E 100. 45 100. 45 237. 30 105. 09
TOTAL SALARY EXPENSE 238, 646. 54 238, 646. 54 232, 090. 97 233,772.25
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0548 REPUBLI CAN - ELECTI ON WKR E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0549 DEMOCRATE - ELECTI ON WORK E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0559 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 500. 00
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS EXPENSE E 200. 00 200. 00 150. 00 150. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 100. 00
0570 COVPUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 35, 000. 00 35, 000. 00 36, 398. 45 1, 000. 00
0571 PRI NTI NG EXPENSE E 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 708. 33 12, 500. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00 21, 785. 08 12, 500. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT LEASES & MAI NTENANCE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 516. 18 2,000. 00
0574 MASS MAI LOUT- VR CARDS E 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 11, 277. 96 12, 000. 00
0575 POSTAGE E 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 1, 673.00 2,500. 00
0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5,270. 56 5, 000. 00
0581 REPUBLI CAN- RENT E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0582 DEMOCRAT- RENT E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0583 RENT E 2, 800. 00 2,800. 00 2, 300. 00 3, 500. 00
0589 TRAVEL E 100. 00 100. 00 219. 24
0590 CONFERENCE E 5, 650. 00 5, 650. 00 913. 87 5, 650. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 250. 00 250. 00 269. 67 1, 000. 00
0599 GRANT EXPENSES E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0600 VOTI NG EQUI PMENT- HAVA GRANT E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 165, 480. 65
0700 COVMUNI CATI ONS SERVI CES E 0. 00 0. 00 3,238.00 1, 000. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 5,792.79 3, 000. 00
0715 SOFTWARE MIC & PROGRAMM NG E 10, 320. 00 10, 320. 00 2,737.38 35, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 105, 320. 00 105, 320. 00 93, 250. 51 262, 880. 65
ELECTI ONS 343, 966. 54 343, 966. 54 325, 341. 48 496, 652. 90
0350 COUNTY AUDI TOR
0058 TELEPHONE & | NTERNET E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 156, 030. 18 156, 030. 18 139, 780. 76 160, 673. 29
0507 PART-TI ME EMPLOYEE SALARY E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0510 LONGEVITY PAY E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 200. 00
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 12,012.81 12,012.81 10, 605. 08 12, 383. 31
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 28, 268. 64 28, 268. 64 23,164.58 28, 204. 56
0533 RETI REMENT E 16, 362. 55 16, 362. 55 14, 539. 75 16, 867. 20
0535 UNEMPLOYNMENT E 266. 96 266. 96 24,38 275.18
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 157. 03 157. 03 225.18 161. 87
TOTAL SALARY 214, 098. 17 214,098. 17 189, 339. 73 219, 765. 41
0560 FUEL E 300. 00 300. 00 139. 20 600. 00
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 275. 00 275. 00 325. 00 275. 00
0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00
0570 COVPUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 2,281.43 10, 000. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00 2,126.21 2, 000. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE E 2,750. 00 2,750. 00 1,374.96 1, 400. 00
0578 TELEPHONE & | NTERNET E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 450. 00
0588 DUES AND SUBSCRI PTI ONS E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 300. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 4,169. 88 4, 000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 200. 00 200. 00 755. 75 500. 00
0701 BOOKS E 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1, 609. 59 2, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 12, 675. 00 12, 675. 00 12,782.02 21, 825. 00
COUNTY AUDI TOR 226, 773.17 226, 773.17 202, 121.75 241, 590. 41
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0355 GRANT MANAGEMENT

0505 SALARY- ALL EMPLOYEES E 0.00 0.00 21, 534. 59 73,728. 80
0507 PART-TI ME EMPLOYEE SALARY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 100. 00
0514 FRI NGE BENEFI TS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 0.00 0.00 1,633.98 5, 647. 90
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 3, 926. 20 18, 803. 04
0533 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 2,248.18 7,692. 96
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 0.00 0.00 4.07 125.51
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 0.00 0.00 34.54 73.83
TOTAL SALARY 0.00 0.00 29, 381. 56 106, 172. 04
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 600. 00
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 100. 00
0570 COWUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 14, 040. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 1, 360. 02 2, 000. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT LEASES & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 1, 145. 80 3, 500. 00
0588 DUES AND SUBSCRI PTI ONS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0590 CONFERENCE EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 3, 000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 500. 00
0701 BOOKS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 75.00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE E 0.00 0.00 1,981.97 3, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 4,487.79 26, 815. 00
GRANT MANAGEMENT 0.00 0.00 33, 869. 35 132, 987. 04
0360 COUNTY TREASURER
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 64, 839. 15 64, 839. 15 59, 780. 15 66, 748. 33
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 42, 295. 35 42, 295. 35 38, 073. 85 43, 554. 99
0507 SALARY- PART TI ME E 36, 148. 88 36, 148. 88 32,489. 34 39, 141. 65
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 2, 800. 00 2, 800. 00 2, 850. 00 3, 150. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 11,175.38 11,175.38 9, 766. 26 11, 673. 52
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 18, 845.76 18, 845.76 17, 034. 09 18, 803. 04
0533 RETI REMENT E 15, 221. 89 15, 221. 89 12, 160. 49 15, 900. 40
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 133.53 133.53 12.32 141.18
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 146. 08 146. 08 213.15 152. 59
TOTAL SALARY 191, 606. 02 191, 606. 02 172, 379. 65 199, 265.70
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 150. 00 150. 00 150. 00 150. 00
0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 71.00 71.00 0. 00 100. 00
0570 COWPUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1,911.43 9, 540. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 6, 500. 00 6, 500. 00 3,574.83 5, 000. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT LEASES & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 2,416. 15 3, 000. 00
0581 RENT - LOCK/ POSTAGE BOX E 106. 00 106. 00 0. 00 106. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET CHARGES E 0.00 0.00 407. 00 400. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 701. 84 3, 000. 00
0595 ALARM MONI TORI NG E 700. 00 700. 00 722.70 700. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 200. 00 200. 00 367.53 200. 00
0701 BOOKS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0705 OFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI P E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 72.82 2, 000. 00
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT- COVPUTER E 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 14,727.00 14,727.00 10, 324. 30 24, 196. 00

COUNTY TREASURER 206, 333. 02 206, 333. 02 182, 703. 95 223,461.70
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0380 TAX COLLECTOR

0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 64, 839. 15 64, 839. 15 59, 780. 15 66, 748. 33
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 270, 503. 99 270, 503. 99 233,193. 56 280, 745. 06
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 4,497.35 4, 000. 00
0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 29,375.72 33, 073. 04
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 6, 850. 00 6, 850. 00 6, 850. 00 7, 150. 00
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 27,492. 00 27,492. 00 25,175. 21 28, 627. 62
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 94, 228. 80 94, 228. 80 77,346.78 94, 021. 20
0533 RETI REMENT E 37, 446. 62 37, 446. 62 33, 779. 95 38, 993. 44
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 497. 14 497. 14 47. 26 518. 96
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 359. 37 359. 37 533. 99 374.22
TOTAL SALARY 536, 217. 07 536, 217. 07 470, 579. 97 554, 251. 87
0547 CONTRACT LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 402. 50 1, 500. 00
0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 600. 00 600. 00 437. 40 600. 00
0570 COWUTER SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 0. 00 38, 000. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 12,100. 00 12,100. 00 8, 333. 66 10, 000. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT LEASES & MAI NTENANCE E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 1,879.33 5, 000. 00
0575 TAX STATEMENTS E 19, 000. 00 19, 000. 00 18, 906. 32 22, 000. 00
0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0585 MAI NTENANCE CONTRACT E 28, 950. 00 28, 950. 00 20, 653. 00
0587 TELEPHONE & | NTERNET E 0.00 0.00 37.00 500. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 2,460. 93 5, 000. 00
0595 ALARM MONI TORI NG E 3, 000. 00 3, 965. 00 3, 130. 93 3,415. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 750. 00 750. 00 476. 06 750. 00
0701 BOOKS E 200. 00 200. 00 93.75 200. 00
0705 COFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE E 14, 000. 00 13, 035. 00 7,040. 54 14, 000. 00
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT- COVPUTER E 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 970. 10 1, 500. 00
0715 SOFTWARE & LI CENSES E 40, 805. 24 40, 805. 24 42,242. 48
TOTAL EXPENSES 135, 905. 24 135, 905. 24 107, 064. 00 104, 465. 00
TAX COLLECTOR 672,122.31 672,122.31 577, 643. 97 658, 716. 87
0390 CHAPTER 19
0507 TEMPORARY HELP E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 1,117.92 3, 000. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 229.50 229.50 85.52 229.50
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 10. 00 10. 00 0.05 10. 00
0536 WORKER S COWP E 10. 00 10. 00 0.45 10. 00
TOTAL SALARY EXPENSE 3, 249. 50 3, 249. 50 1,203.94 3, 249. 50
0590 CHAPTER 19 EXPENSES E 750. 00 750. 00 6, 882. 03 750. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 750. 00 750. 00 6, 882. 03 750. 00
CHAPTER 19 3, 999. 50 3, 999. 50 8, 085. 97 3, 999. 50
0400 MAI NTENANCE
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 130, 954. 00 130, 954. 00 131, 162. 35 170, 507. 50
0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 400. 00 400. 00 400. 00 800. 00
0511 HEALTH SUPPLEMENT E 0.00 0.00 641. 68
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0513 FRI NGE BENEFI T- UNI FORM
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE
0533 RETI REMENT
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT
0536 WORKERS' COWP

TOTAL SALARY
0545 BUI LDI NG REPAI RS
0547 GROUNDS NAI NTENANCE
0560 FUEL
0562 TIRES - TUBES & FLATS
0563 JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES
0564 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE & TI RES
0567 VEH CLE REPAIR
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG
0570 MAI NTENANCE CONTRACT
0582 SMALL EQUI PMENT REPAI R
0591 UNI FORMS
0593 UTILITIES
0598 M SCELLANEQUS
0599 MAI NTENANCE/ SUPPLI ES
0709 VEHI CLES
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT
0775 SI GN MATERI AL EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENSES

0404 RECORDS

0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY

0420 CJC BUI LDI NG

0500 SALARY- ELECTED OFFI CI AL
0505 SALARY-ALL EMPLOYEES
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY
0507 SALARY- TEMPORARY HELP
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY
0513 FRI NGE BENEFI T- UNI FORMB
0514 FRI NGE BENEFI T- MEALS
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE
0533 RETI REMENT
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT
0536 WORKERS COWP

TOTAL SALARY EXPENSE
0541 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG
0545 BUI LDI NG REPAI R
0560 FUEL
0561 | NSURANCE
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10, 048.
37, 691.
13, 687.
223.

3, 336.
196, 340.
0.

34, 000.
2, 400.
500.
15, 000.
300.

1, 500.
100.
20, 000.
1, 000.
2, 500.
0.

2, 000.
3, 000.
0.

1, 000.
0.

83, 300.

36, 102.

1, 632, 630.
25, 000.

0.

23, 500.

0.

0.

129, 455.
442, 875.
176, 330.
2,813.

17, 836.

2, 486, 545.
1, 000.

25, 000.
600.

17, 500.

49
80
00
00
00
00
00
85
36
71
21
94
36
00
00
00
00

10, 048.
37, 691.
13, 687.
223.

3, 336.
196, 340.
0.

34, 000.
2, 400.
500.
15, 000.
300.

1, 500.
100.
20, 000.
1, 000.
2, 500.
0.

2, 000.
3, 000.
0.

1, 000.
0.

83, 300.

36, 102.

1, 632, 630.
25, 000.

0.

23, 500.

0.

0.

129, 455.
442, 875.
176, 330.
2,813.

17, 836.
2,486, 545.
1, 000.

25, 000.
600.

17, 500.

49
80
00
00
00
00
00
85
36
71
21
94
36
00
00
00
00

9, 931.
35, 186.
13, 666.

23.

3, 352.

194, 365.
15.

26, 600.
1,674,
888.
12, 776.
285.
443.
123.
28, 010.
80.

4, 940.
0.

546.

4, 653.

33, 285.
1,575, 880.
76, 658.

0.

22,900.
530.

0.

127, 401.
370, 144.
176, 040.
289.

24, 614.
2,407, 745.
2, 175.

55, 807.
441.

19, 345.

67
80
27
00
00
84
00
83
43
19
54
41
98
80
32
55
00

10, 688. 13
28, 204. 56
14,558. 21
237.68

3, 548. 74
228, 544. 82

34, 000. 00
2, 400. 00

15, 000. 00
1, 500. 00
1, 500. 00

200. 00

500. 00
3, 250. 00

1, 000. 00
4, 000. 00

500. 00

63, 850. 00

37, 167. 55
1,707, 967. 22
25, 000. 00

23, 100. 00

135, 269. 96
498, 280. 56
184, 250. 06
2,940. 43

18, 741. 43
2,632,717.21

25, 000. 00
600. 00
21, 000. 00
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0563
0566
0567
0568
0569
0570
0571
0572
0573
0575
0579
0582
0587
0590
0591
0592
0593
0594
0598
0601
0602
0603
0604
0605
0607
0701
0704
0705
0710
0716
0717

0430

MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES
REPAI R OFFI CE EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLE REPAIR

DENTAL

MEDI CAL/ MEDI CATI ONS

MAI NTENANCE CONTRACTS
MEDI CAL NURSI NG CONTRACT
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE
POSTAGE

NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAIN
EQUI PMENT REPAI R
TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET
CONFERENCE AND DUES

UNI FORMS - JAI L STAFF

I NTERNET EXPENSE
UTI LI TIES

PSYCHOLOG CAL- COUNSELI NG
M SCELLANEQUS

CLOTHI NG

BEDDI NG AND LI NENS

MEDI CAL CARE SUPPLI ES
TO LETRI ES

RECREATI ON AND EDUCATI ON
TRAVEL - FEDERAL PRI SONER
BOCOKS

JAI L REPAIR SHOP

OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE
SVALL EQUI PMENT

FOOD & KI TCHEN SUPPLI ES
CONTROL PANEL REPAI R
TOTAL EXPENSES

CJC BUI LDI NG

EXPO & COMMUNI TY CENTER

0506
0507
0531
0532
0533
0535
0536

0545
0547
0561
0587
0593
0594
0598
0599
0705

SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY
SALARY - PART TI ME
SOCI AL SECURI TY
GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

WORKER' S COWP

TOTAL SALARY

BUI LDI NG REPAI RS
CLEANI NG EXPENSE

I NSURANCE & BONDS
TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET
UTI LI TIES

WASTE COLLECTI ON

M SCELLANEQUS
SUPPLI ES

OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE

mmmMmMmMmmmmMmMMmMmMMmMmMMMMMMMMMMMMMMIMIMMMMM

mmmmTmimm

mmmmTmTimimimm

65,
1,

2,
155,
2,

15,
60

14
10
40
12,
5,

130,
2
3,

10
4,

45,

15,

2
20
3
5

350,

1,017,

000
000
250.
000
000
500
0
000.
000.
500.
490.
000.
000.
500.
000.
0
000.
400.
000.
000.
000.
000.
000.
150.
000.
250.
000.
000.
000.
000.
0
140.

3, 503,

10

1,

12,
26,

15,

7,

685.

0
000
765.

0
000

19.
250.
034.
750.
750.

0
960.
000.

0

0
500.
.00

00
00
00
00
00
89
00
89
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

65, 000
1, 000
250.
2,000
155, 000
2,500

0

15, 000
60, 000
500

14, 490.
10, 000
40, 000
12,500
5, 000

0

130, 000
2,400
3, 000
10, 000
4, 000
45, 000
15, 000
150.
2,000
250.

20, 000
3, 000
5, 000
350, 000
0
1,017, 140

3, 503, 685

0

10, 000
765.

0
1,000
19.
250.
12,034
26, 750
750.

0

960.
15, 000
0

0
7,500
.00

00
00
00
00
00
89
00
89
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
25, 550. 13 40, 000. 00
0.00 1, 000. 00
700. 08 250. 00
1, 764. 00 2, 000. 00
40, 031. 26 1, 500. 00
1, 438. 50 2,500. 00
199, 308. 40 210, 070. 56
13, 312. 33 15, 000. 00
86, 024. 64 60, 000. 00
321.95 500. 00
15, 629. 87 15, 000. 00
8,961. 59 10, 000. 00
38,125.76 40, 000. 00
4,973.78 12, 500. 00
3,783.45 5, 000. 00
0.00
145, 483. 27 130, 000. 00
1, 900. 00 2, 400. 00
972. 08 3, 000. 00
13, 885. 06 15, 000. 00
2, 850. 97 4, 000. 00
1,819.51 50, 000. 00
12, 158. 83 15, 000. 00
31.10 150. 00
109. 32 2,000. 00
411. 45 500. 00
17, 513. 43 20, 000. 00
121. 48 3, 000. 00
1,818.33 5, 000. 00
307, 206. 07 350, 000. 00
0.00
1,023,976.31 1,061, 970. 56
3,431,722.29  3,694,687.77
506. 27
1,176. 19 10, 000. 00
119. 02 765. 00
370. 43
173.36 1, 000. 00
0.29 19. 89
17. 39 250. 00
2,362.95 12, 034. 89
8,118. 20 80, 000. 00
1, 456. 43 2, 000. 00
0. 00
814. 00 1, 000. 00
23,991. 45 27, 000. 00
1,725.05 1, 500. 00
0.00 300. 00
4,348.75 7,500. 00
0.00 2,500. 00
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EXPERI ENCE AS OF 08-24-2020

Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND
TOTAL EXPENSES 50, 960. 00 50, 960. 00 40, 453. 88 121, 800. 00

EXPO & COMMUNI TY CENTER 62, 994. 89 62, 994. 89 42,816. 83 133, 834. 89

0440 AMBULANCE

0561 I NSURANCE - SPECI AL RI SK E 12,211.00 12,211.00 6, 265. 00 12,211.00

0601 WLSON COUNTY VOL AMB YRLY PYMI E 31, 500. 00 31, 500. 00 31, 500. 00 31, 500. 00

0602 ESD #3 AMB YEARLY PMI E 53, 000. 00 53, 000. 00 46, 839. 25 53, 000. 00

0603 LA VERNIA VOL AMB YRLY PAYMI E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0604 ESD #2 AMB YEARLY PMI E 26, 500. 00 26, 500. 00 26, 500. 00 26, 500. 00

0605 EMS TRAI NI NG EXPENSE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00 1, 000. 00
AMBULANCE 124, 211.00 124, 211.00 111,104. 25 124, 211.00

0460 FI RE DEPARTMENT

0561 I NSURANCE - SPECI AL RI SK E 10, 598. 00 10, 598. 00 9, 961. 00 10, 598. 00

0562 AUTO | NSURANCE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00

0563 FI REMANS TRAI NI NG EXPENSE E 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 7,238.50 8, 000. 00

0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0601 FLORESVILLE VOL FIRE DEPT YRLY PYMI E 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00

0602 CITY OF STOCKDALE FI RE DEPT E 27,000. 00 27,000. 00 27,000. 00 27,000. 00

0603 ESD #1 FIRE YRLY PMI E 51, 000. 00 51, 000. 00 49, 991. 59 51, 000. 00

0604 POTH VOL FI RE DEPT YRLY PAYMI E 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00

0605 GRAYTOWN VOL FI RE DEPT YR PYMI E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0606 STOCKDALE(SUTH SPGS) FIRE DEPT YR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0607 KI CASTER FI RE DEPT YRLY PYMI E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0609 ESD #2 FIRE YRLY PMI E 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 31, 288. 08 30, 000. 00

0610 THREE QAKS VFD YRLY PAY E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00
FI RE DEPARTMENT 181, 598. 00 181, 598. 00 179, 479. 17 181, 598. 00

0480 CONSTABLE - PCT 1

0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 27,179.79 27,179.79 25, 059. 34 27,977. 19

0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 200. 00 200. 00 200. 00 300. 00

0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 2,094. 55 2,094. 55 1,932.31 2,163.21

0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 9,422.88 9,422.88 4,318.82 94, 001. 52

0533 RETI REMENT E 2,852. 97 2,852. 97 2,608. 69 2,946. 48

0536 WORKERS' COWP E 383.32 383.32 540. 52 395. 88
TOTAL SALARY 42,133.51 42,133.51 34, 659. 68 127,784. 28

0560 FUEL E 2, 250. 00 2, 250. 00 184. 26 1, 500. 00

0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 950. 00 950. 00 0.00 950. 00

0564 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE E 3, 200. 00 3, 200. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00

0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 0. 00

0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0587 CONSTABLE #1 EXPENSE ACCOUNT E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0588 CONSTABLE #2 EXPENSE ACCOUNT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0589 CONSTABLE #3 EXPENSE ACCOUNT E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 800. 00 800. 00 0.00 800. 00

0591 UNI FORMS E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00

0711 VEH CLE ACCESSORI ES E 300. 00 300. 00 0.00 300. 00

0715 AMMUNI TI ON E 400. 00 400. 00 0. 00 400. 00
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PREPARER: 0006

Acco

unt Nunber
and Title

O g Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2020

YEAR - 2020

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2020

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND

0485

TOTAL EXPENSES

CONSTABLE - PCT 1

CONSTABLE - PCT 2

0500
0510
0531
0532
0533
0536

0560

0564
0598

0490

SALARY - ELECTED OFFI ClI AL
LONGEVI TY PAY

SOCI AL SECURI TY
GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

WORKER' S COWP

TOTAL SALARY

FUEL

VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENSES

CONSTABLE - PCT 2

CONSTABLE - PCT 3

0500
0510
0531
0532
0533
0536

0560
0564
0572
0587
0590
0591
0598
0710
0712

0495

SALARY - ELECTED CFFI Cl AL
LONGEVI TY PAY

SOCI AL SECURI TY

GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

WORKER' S COWP

TOTAL SALARY

FUEL

VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET
CONFERENCES & DUES
UNI FORMSB

M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE
SMALL EQUI PMENT

STI NG OPERATI ON

TOTAL EXPENSES

CONSTABLE - PCT 3

CONSTABLE - PCT 4

0500
0510
0531
0532
0533
0536

0556
0560
0564

SALARY - ELECTED CFFI Cl AL
LONGEVI TY PAY

SOCI AL SECURI TY

GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

WORKER' S COWP

TOTAL SALARY

FUEL

FUEL

VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE

mmmmmm

m m

mmmmimimmimm mmmmmm

mmmmmm

m m

27,179.79
200. 00
2,094. 55
9,422.88
2,852. 97
383.32
42,133.51
4, 800. 00
2,075. 00
250. 00

27,179. 79
200. 00
2,094.55
9,422.88
2,852. 97
383.32
42,133.51
0.00

5, 000. 00
2, 500. 00

27,179.79
200. 00
2,094. 55
9,422.88
2,852. 97
383.32
42,133.51
4, 800. 00
2,075. 00
250. 00

27,179. 79
200. 00
2,094. 55
9,422.88
2,852. 97
383.32
42,133.51
0.00

5, 000. 00
2, 500. 00

25, 059. 34
200. 00
1,932.31
8, 629. 94
2,608. 69
540. 52
38, 970. 80
1,887.03
1, 160. 47
371. 49
447. 25
0.00
1,121.05
221.57

25, 059. 34
200. 00
1,902. 83
8, 637. 64
2,608. 69
540. 52
38, 949. 02
0.00
2,514.57
2,684. 43

27,977.19
300. 00
2,163.21
9, 401. 52
2,946. 48
395. 88
43,184. 28
2, 500. 00
2, 000. 00
100. 00
600. 00
125. 00

27,977.19
300. 00
2,163.21
9, 401. 52
2,946. 48
395. 88
43,184. 28

5, 000. 00
3, 500. 00
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PREPARER: 0006

Account Nunber
and Title

O g Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2020

YEAR - 2020

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND

0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

0590 CONFERENCES & DUES

0591 UNI FORMS

0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT
TOTAL EXPENSES

CONSTABLE - PCT 4

0500 DEPT OF PUBLI C SAFETY

0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES
0506 SALARY- OVERTI ME
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE
0533 RETI REMENT
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT
0536 WORKERS' COWP
TOTAL SALARY
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET
0598 M SCELLANEQUS
0705 OFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI P
TOTAL EXPENSES

DEPT OF PUBLI C SAFETY

0501 SHERI FF

0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY
0512 FRI NGE BENEFI T- UNI FORMVB
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE
0533 RETI REMENT
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT
0536 WORKERS' COWP

TOTAL SALARY
0548 COVMUNI CATI ON EXPENSE
0560 FUEL
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS
0562 TIRES - TUBES - FLATS
0564 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT
0567 VEH CLE REPAIR

0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG PHYSI CALS

0570 MAI NTENANCE EXPENSE
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI NTENACN

mmmm

mmmmTmimimm

mmmmmm

mmmmTmimmimimimm

E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E

800.
700.

1, 000.
600.

10, 600.

41, 108.
0.

300.

3, 167.
9,422.
4, 314.
70.

36, 102.
1,598, 004.
45, 000.
32, 000.
0.

0.

127, 457.
310, 970.
173, 608.
2,768.
23, 325.
2, 349, 236.
600.
135, 000.
100.

14, 000.
25, 000.
200.

15, 000.
500.

0.

4, 000.
14, 490.

.49

49
09
00
00
00
00
15
40
31
80
49
73
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

800.
700.

1, 000.
600.

10, 600.

41, 108.
0.

300.

3, 167.
9,422.
4, 314.
70.

36, 102.
1,598, 004.
45, 000.
32, 000.
0.

0.

127, 457.
310, 970.
173, 608.
2,768.
23, 325.
2, 349, 236.
600.
135, 000.
100.

14, 000.
25, 000.
200.

15, 000.
500.

0.

4, 000.
14, 490.

49
09
00
00
00
00
15
40
31
80
49
73
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
728. 00 350. 00
318. 00 400. 00
901. 00
512. 52 1, 900. 00
7,658. 52 11, 150. 00
46, 607. 54 54, 334. 28
38,190.78 42,333.82
171.72
300. 00 400. 00
2,928.19 3,269. 14
8, 637. 64 9, 401. 52
3,992.71 4,452, 86
6.70 72.65
61.88 42.73
54, 289. 62 59, 972. 72
0.00 75. 00
0. 00
505. 15 750. 00
2,467.16 2,500. 00
321.31 250. 00
0.00 175.00
3,293. 62 3, 750. 00
57,583. 24 63,722.72
33, 285. 67 37,167.55
1,530,724.36 1,632, 864.66
17, 699. 14 20, 000. 00
32,182. 67 33, 000. 00
830. 88
0. 00
121, 017. 89 130, 281. 96
263, 978. 42 310, 250. 16
166, 695. 99 177, 455. 96
273. 67 2,829.59
33, 608. 28 23,842. 45
2,200,296.97 2,367,692.33
0.00 600. 00
88, 513. 27 135, 000. 00
233.00 100. 00
7,311. 07 14, 000. 00
36, 468. 78 25, 000. 00
0.00 200. 00
15, 593. 98 15, 000. 00
120. 00 500. 00
0. 00
7,736. 20 4, 000. 00
15, 629. 87 14, 490. 00
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PREPARER: 0006

Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND
0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00
0586 SUPPLI ES E 500. 00 500. 00 1, 682.58 500. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0588 FORENSI C SCI ENCE EXPENSE E 8, 500. 00 8, 500. 00 1, 861. 00 8, 500. 00
0589 MEDI CAL ASSAULT EXAMS E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 633. 00 4, 000. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & DUES E 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 3,929.10 3, 500. 00
0591 UNI FORMS E 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 8, 681. 34 8, 000. 00
0594 EMPLOYEE EVALUATI ON E 400. 00 400. 00 0.00 400. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 739. 62 25, 000. 00
0601 SPI LLMAN CONTRACT- FLEET SOFTWARE E 451, 500. 00 451, 500. 00 451, 500. 00
0701 BOOKS E 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00
0705 OFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI PM E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 4,776.34 5, 000. 00
0708 VEST E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 3,559. 31 5, 000. 00
0709 VEHI CLES E 130, 000. 00 130, 000. 00 164, 932. 00 130, 000. 00
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,781.41 1, 500. 00
0711 VEH CLE ACCESSORI ES E 22, 000. 00 22, 000. 00 17, 202.75 22, 000. 00
0714 SERVI CE REVOLVERS E 30, 152. 00 30, 152. 00 234.13 30, 152. 00
0715 AMVUNI TI ON E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 0.00 1, 500. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 882, 942. 00 882, 942. 00 833, 118. 75 454, 442. 00
SHERI FF 3,232,178.73  3,232,178.73  3,033,415.72  2,822,134.33
0502 HUVAN RESOURCES DEPARTMANT
0505 SALARY E 43, 336. 00 43, 336. 00 39, 954. 95 44, 608. 98
0510 LONGEVITY PAY E 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00 200. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 3,322.85 3,322.85 2,689.81 3,427.89
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 9, 422. 88 9, 422. 88 8, 637. 64 9, 401. 52
0533 RETI REMENT E 4,526.03 4,526.03 4,137.21 4, 669. 10
0535 UNEMPLOYNMENT E 73.84 73.84 7.04 76.18
0536 WOKER S COWP E 43. 44 43. 44 64.17 44,81
TOTAL SALARY EXPENSE H. R 60, 825. 04 60, 825. 04 55, 590. 82 62, 428. 48
0561 | NSURANCE AND BOND EXPENSE E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0570 COVPUTER MAI NTENANCE E 595. 00 595. 00 637. 14 10, 000. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 271. 82 1, 500. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 480. 00 480. 00 407. 00 480. 00
0590 CONFERENCE & MEALS EXPENS E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 0.00 1, 500. 00
0598 M SC. EXPENSE E 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 100. 00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE E 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00
0710 COVPUTER EQUI PMENT E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES 4, 425. 00 4,425. 00 1, 315. 96 13, 830. 00
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTNMANT 65, 250. 04 65, 250. 04 56, 906. 78 76, 258. 48
0520 JUVENI LE PROB & CORRECT
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 11, 572. 05 11, 572. 05 10, 370. 88 11, 572. 05
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 885. 26 885. 26 786. 26 885. 26
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 300. 00 300. 00 247.52 300. 00
0533 RETI REMENT E 1, 205. 81 1, 205. 81 1,071. 43 1, 205. 81
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 20. 00 20. 00 9.59 20. 00
TOTAL SALARY 13, 983. 12 13, 983. 12 12, 485. 68 13, 983. 12
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Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND

0541 JUVEN LE SERV- YRLY PAYMNT E 117,017.00 117,017.00 117,017.00 117,017.00
0549 COURT APPQO NTED ATTORNEY E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 8, 750. 00 15, 000. 00
0557 JUVEN LE CARE E 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 61, 245. 55 100, 000. 00
0567 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE & REPAI RS E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 89. 63 1, 500. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 233,517.00 233,517.00 187, 102. 18 233,517.00
JUVEN LE PROB & CORRECT 247,500. 12 247,500. 12 199, 587. 86 247,500. 12
0530 EMA
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 154, 987. 81 154, 987. 81 142, 862. 05 162, 033. 30
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 3, 800. 00 3, 800. 00 3, 800. 00 4, 200. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 12, 147. 27 12, 147. 27 11, 168. 36 12,716. 85
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 37,691. 52 37,691. 52 34, 550. 56 37, 606. 08
0533 RETI REMENT E 16, 545. 69 16, 545. 69 15, 139. 42 17,321.51
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 269. 94 269. 94 25.24 282. 60
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 158. 79 158. 79 234.52 166. 23
TOTAL SALARY 225, 601. 02 225, 601. 02 207, 780. 15 234, 326. 57
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS EXPENSE E 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00
0566 REPAI R OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 100. 00
0570 COVPUTER NAI NTENANCE E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 806. 00 1, 200. 00
0571 UTILITY EXPENSE E 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 4,375.79 4, 500. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 2,646. 16 2, 100. 00
0573 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE EXPENSE E 8, 500. 00 8, 500. 00 2, 546. 00 10, 600. 00
0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00
0582 EQUI PMENT REPAI R E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 5, 710. 00 5, 710. 00 4,572.95 5, 800. 00
0588 COPY MACHI NE & SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0589 TRAVEL E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 405. 84 1, 000. 00
0590 CONFERENCE E 2, 300. 00 2, 300. 00 403. 24 2, 300. 00
0591 MASS NOTI FI CATI ON LI CENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 500. 00 500. 00 412. 82 500. 00
0705 COFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI P E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 4,552.53 3, 500. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 30, 960. 00 30, 960. 00 20, 821. 33 31, 950. 00
EVA 256, 561. 02 256, 561. 02 228, 601. 48 266, 276. 57
0570 SENI OR CI Tl ZENS
0542 CCSCT- DELI VERY OF MEAL HOME BO E 2, 100. 00 2,100. 00 0. 00 2,100. 00
0543 RSVP VOLUNTEERS PROGRAM E 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00
0595 NUTRI TI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00
SENI OR CI TI ZENS 3, 300. 00 3, 300. 00 1, 200. 00 3, 300. 00
0580 COUNTY EXTENSI ON AGENT
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 120, 605. 67 120, 605. 67 88, 418. 45 107, 635. 07
0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 0.00 0.00 14,776. 67 17,700. 51
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 1, 650. 00 1, 650. 00 1, 650. 00 1, 400. 00
0513 FRINGE BENEFI TS - UNI FORMS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0514 FRINGE BENEFI TS - MEALS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0515 FRINGE BENEFI T - VEHI CLE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
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0566
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0572
0573
0575
0588
0590
0598
0705
0709
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SOCI AL SECURI TY

GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT

WORKERS' COWP

TOTAL SALARY

FUEL

I NSURANCE AND BONDS
TI RES- TUBES AND FLATS
VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE
REPAI R OFFI CE EQUI PMENT
VEH CLE REPAI RS
EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG
MAI NTENANCE CONTRACT
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

EQUI PMENT LEASES & MAI NTENANCE

POSTAGE

DUES AND SUBSCRI PTI ONS
CONFERENCE EXPENSES

M SCELLANEQUS

OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE
VEHI CLE

TOTAL EXPENSES

COUNTY EXTENSI ON AGENT

COLLECTION FACI LI TY

0505
0507
0510
0531
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0533
0535
0536

0541
0543
0544
0545
0560
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0562
0564
0567
0574
0582
0586
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SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES
SALARY - PART TI ME
LONGEVI TY PAY

SOCI AL SECURI TY

GROUP | NSURANCE

RETI REMENT

UNEMPLOYMENT

WORKER' S COWP

TOTAL SALARY

MONTHLY PMIS TO DI SPOSAL CO,
CAPI TAL LEASE PRI NCI PAL
CAPI TAL LEASE - | NTEREST
REFUAGE REMOVAL

FUEL

I NSURANCE & BONDS

TIRES - TUBES - FLATS
VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE

VEH CLE REPAI RS

HEAVY EQUI PMENT REPAI R
SMALL EQUI PMENT REPAI R
SUPPLI ES

UTI LI TES

BUI LDI NG & LAND | MPROVENMENTS
ROLLOFF CONTAI NER

M SCELLANEQUS

VEHI CLE PURCHASE
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352.
422,
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167.
327.
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0
000.
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600.
500.
0
200.
500.
000.
123.
500.
0
938.

170,

59,
42,

7,
18,
10

2
142,

10

110,
2

1,

1,

15,

1,

265.

006.
838.
600
837.
845,
674.
174.
602.
578.
0
590.
197.
000.
000.
150.
100.
500.
0
000.
0
150.
700.
000.
0
970.
0

31
36
00
02
76
74
16
09
44
00
47
57
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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9, 352.
9,422.
4,921.
207.
167.
146, 327.
7,500
165.
1, 000
750.

0

1, 000
100.
2,600
1,500
0
200.
500.
7,000
123.
1,500
0

23, 938.

170, 265.

59, 006.
42, 838.
600

7, 837.
18, 845.
10, 674.
174.
2,602.
142, 578.
0

10, 590.
197.
110, 000
2,000
150.
100.
500.

0

1, 000
0

150.
1,700
15, 000
0
1,970
0

31
36
00
02
76
74
16
09
44
00
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00
00
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00
00
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00
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Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
8, 056. 92 9, 695. 27
8, 636. 36 9, 401. 52
4,390.74 5,082.11
18. 23 215. 45
181.73 173.51
126, 129. 10 151, 303. 44
2,559.16 7,500. 00
164. 82 165. 00
421.00
255. 44 1, 750. 00
0.00
0.00 1, 000. 00
129. 60 100. 00
3,475. 32
429. 98 1, 550. 00
0.00 2,877.00
0.00 200. 00
326. 00 850. 00
2,512.92 6, 400. 00
191.13 370. 00
655. 00 1, 550. 00
0.00
11, 120. 37 24,312. 00
137, 249. 47 175, 615. 44
56, 139. 33 60, 158. 59
30, 672. 56 44,112. 02
600. 00 600. 00
6,567. 84 8, 068. 50
17, 376. 87 18, 803. 04
7, 680. 32 10, 990. 04
15. 22 179. 30
2,228.85 2,678.95
121, 280. 99 145, 590. 44
0.00
18, 948. 70 7,354. 20
51.72
123,224.79 140, 000. 00
1, 483. 09 2,000. 00
150. 00 150. 00
0.00
495. 58 600. 00
0.00
1,733.91 1, 000. 00
0. 00
232. 67 150. 00
1,133.71 1, 700. 00
22, 650. 00
2,477.50
941. 99 1, 970. 00
6, 439. 50
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0012 GENERAL FUND

0710 AACOG SOLI D WASTE EXPANSI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 56, 915. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 143, 358. 04 143, 358. 04 179, 963. 16 211, 839. 20
COLLECTION FACI LI TY 285, 936. 48 285, 936. 48 301, 244. 15 357, 429. 64

0900 OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY

0609 WLSON CO CHI LDRENS' SERV E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00
0610 ALAMDO REG ONAL TRANSI T E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00
0611 APPRAI SAL DI ST E 290,974.73 290,974.73 296, 449. 85 310, 000. 00
0613 SO L & WATER CONSERVATI ON E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00
0614 HI STORI CAL SCCI ETY E 450. 00 450. 00 450. 00 450. 00
0619 RENT FOR LA VERNI A LI BRARY- \ICN E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 303, 924.73 303, 924. 73 299, 399. 85 322, 950. 00
OTHER GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY 303, 924.73 303, 924. 73 299, 399. 85 322, 950. 00
GENERAL FUND
I ncomre Total s 16, 142, 744.07 16, 142,744.07 16,370, 809.47 16, 423, 661. 97

Expense Total s 16, 145, 761. 73 16, 145,761.73 13,925,318.37 16, 423, 661. 97
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Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0013 HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

0050 HOTEL OCCUPANCY FUND BALANCE

0001 HOTEL OCCUPANCY FUND BALANCE | 0.00 0.00 52,616. 81

HOTEL OCCUPANCY FUND BALANCE 0. 00 0.00 52,616. 81 0. 00

0100 HOTEL OCCUPANCY REVENUE

0001 HOTEL OCCUPANCY REVENUE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 68, 000. 00

HOTEL OCCUPANCY EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 68, 000. 00

HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 52, 616. 81 68, 000. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 68, 000. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0020 LEGCSE ACCOUNT

0100 LEGSE REVENUE

0200 REVENUE - TX COWPTR- SHERI FF | 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 4,739.78 5, 000. 00
0201 REVENUE - TX COWPTR- CONSTABLE 1 | 750. 00 750. 00 0. 00 750. 00
0202 REVENUE - TX COVPTR- CONSTABLE 2 | 750. 00 750. 00 685. 17 750. 00
0203 REVENUE - TX COWPTR- CONSTABLE 3 | 750. 00 750. 00 0.00 750. 00
0204 REVENUE - TX COVPTR- CONSTABLE 4 | 750. 00 750. 00 1,370. 34 750. 00
LECSE REVENUE 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 6, 795. 29 8, 000. 00
0200 TOTAL EXPENSES - LEGCSE
0600 EDUCATI ON EXPENSE- SHERI FF E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 916. 00 5, 000. 00
0601 EDUCATI ON EXPENSE- CONSTABLE 1 E 750. 00 750. 00 0.00 750. 00
0602 EDUCATI ON EXPENSE- CONSTABLE 2 E 750. 00 750. 00 0. 00 750. 00
0603 EDUCATI ON EXPENSE- CONSTABLE 3 E 750. 00 750. 00 0.00 750. 00
0604 EDUCATI ON EXPENSE- CONSTABLE 4 E 750. 00 750. 00 0. 00 750. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES - LEGCSE 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 916. 00 8, 000. 00

LECSE ACCOUNT
I ncome Total s 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 6, 795. 29 8, 000. 00
Expense Total s 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 916. 00 8, 000. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 ROAD & BRI DGE #1 FUND

0100 R&B #1 TOTAL REVENUE

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 541, 549. 47 541, 549. 47 547,760. 16 558, 952. 09
0120 AUTO REG STRATI ON | 70, 000. 00 70, 000. 00 67,173. 81 70, 000. 00
0130 AUTO COWM SSI ON | 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 25, 980. 00 31, 000. 00
0140 ROAD & BRI DGE FEES | 85, 000. 00 85, 000. 00 79, 909. 67 85, 000. 00
0150 LATERAL ROAD FEES | 9, 000. 00 9, 000. 00 8, 954. 65 9, 000. 00
0152 PIPELINE PERM T FEE | 0.00 0.00 500. 00
0154 DRI VEWAY PERM T FEE | 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2, 850. 00 2, 800. 00
0155 M SC. RElI MBURSEMENT | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0160 GRANT RElI MBURSEMENT- FENVA | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0619 SALE OF EQUI PMENT | 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0.00 5, 000. 00
0621 J P #1 FINES | 19, 000. 00 19, 000. 00 15, 223.83 19, 000. 00
0622 J.P.#2 FINES | 10, 500. 00 10, 500. 00 11,764. 39 10, 500. 00
0623 J P #3 FINES | 19, 000. 00 19, 000. 00 15, 434. 34 19, 000. 00
0624 J P #4 FINES | 21, 000. 00 21, 000. 00 13,378.31 21, 000. 00
0625 COUNTY COURT FI NES | 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 4,564. 88 6, 000. 00
0626 DI STRI CT COURT FI NES | 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 7,126. 96 12, 000. 00
0627 VEI GHT & AXLE FEES | 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 34, 035. 31 30, 000. 00
0650 REI MBURSEMENT - | NSURANCE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0675 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 250, 000. 00 250, 000. 00 0.00
R&B #1 TOTAL REVENUE 1, 110, 549. 47 1,110, 549. 47 834, 656. 31 879, 252. 09
0120 TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE EXP 1
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 72,204. 98 72,204. 98 66, 571. 10 74,335. 13
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 190, 575. 52 190, 575. 52 122, 505. 85 183, 390. 08
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 391. 98 1, 500. 00
0507 TEMPORARY HELP E 17, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 12,687.71 18, 536. 04
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 3, 700. 00 3, 700. 00 3, 600. 00 4, 050. 00
0513 FRI NGE BENEFI T- UNI FORM E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 FRI NGE BENEFI T- VEHI CLE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 21, 686. 26 21, 686. 26 15, 567. 26 21, 443.81
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 56, 537. 28 56, 537. 28 39, 262. 00 56, 409. 12
0533 RETI REMENT E 29, 538. 67 29, 538. 67 21, 330. 90 29, 208. 43
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 355. 60 355. 60 23.83 346. 42
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 6,718.91 6,718.91 6, 059. 41 6, 562. 07
TOTAL SALARY EXPENSE 399, 817. 22 399, 817. 22 288, 000. 04 395, 781. 10
0543 CAPI TAL LEASE PRI NCI PAL E 48, 769. 14 48, 769. 14 69, 797. 08 84, 541. 42
0544 CAPI TAL LEASE | NTEREST E 4,913. 48 4,913. 48 9, 116. 58 8, 164. 16
0560 FUEL E 36, 000. 00 36, 000. 00 20, 818. 00 30, 000. 00
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0562 TIRES - TUBES - FLATS E 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 4,554.55 8, 000. 00
0564 DO NOT USE VEH CLE MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0567 VEHI CLE NMAI NTENANCE & REPAIR E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 2,611. 71 15, 000. 00
0568 EQUI PMENT RENTAL E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 100. 00 100. 00 129. 60 100. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 600. 00 600. 00 393. 68 600. 00
0574 HEAVY EQUI PMENT REPAI R E 65, 000. 00 65, 000. 00 11, 546. 66 32, 500. 00
0577 MATERI AL E 175, 449. 63 175, 449. 63 360, 364. 57 196, 865. 41
0579 PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 100. 00 100. 00 153. 96 100. 00
0582 SMALL EQUI PMENT REPAI R E 700. 00 700. 00 694. 17 700. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 ROAD & BRI DGE #1 FUND

0583 ROAD & BRI DGE REPAI RS E 80, 000. 00 80, 000. 00 56, 706. 97 80, 000. 00
0584 ASPHLAT REPAI R EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0585 TI RE RECYCLE EXPENSE E 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 300. 00 1, 200. 00
0586 SUPPLI ES E 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 3, 344. 24 3, 000. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 900. 00 900. 00 1,141.86 900. 00
0590 CONFERENCE E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 762. 06 1, 500. 00
0591 UNI FORMS E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 3,276.12 2, 800. 00
0593 UTILITIES E 4, 500. 00 4, 500. 00 4,881. 86 5, 000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 490. 07 2, 000. 00
0631 FEMA GRANT - COUNTY MATCH E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0705 OFFI CE EQUI P & FURNI TURE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0709 VEH CLE E 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 0. 00
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT E 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 1,829.04 2, 000. 00
0711 VEH CLE ACCESSORI ES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0715 PURCHASE OF HEAVY EQUI PME E 70, 000. 00 70, 000. 00 0. 00
0775 SI GN MATERI AL EXPENSE E 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 2,934. 39 8, 000. 00
0795 VEHI CLE REPAIRS-INS CLAI M5 E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0798 CONTI NGENCY FUND E 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 0. 00
0799 MATCHI NG GRANT FUNDS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES 710, 732. 25 710,732. 25 555, 847. 17 483, 470. 99
TOTAL ROAD & BRIDGE EXP 1 1, 110, 549. 47 1,110, 549. 47 843, 847. 21 879, 252. 09

ROAD & BRI DGE #1 FUND
I ncome Total s 1, 110, 549. 47 1,110, 549. 47 834, 656. 31 879, 252. 09
Expense Total s 1, 110, 549. 47 1,110, 549. 47 843, 847. 21 879, 252. 09
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0022 ROAD & BRI DGE #2 FUND

0100 R#B #2 TOTAL REVENUE

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 883, 978. 50 883, 978. 50 894, 232. 18 911, 885. 58
0120 AUTO REG STRATI ON | 110, 000. 00 110, 000. 00 109, 648. 73 110, 000. 00
0130 AUTO COWM SSI ON | 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 42, 407. 46 50, 000. 00
0140 ROAD & BRI DGE FEES | 135, 000. 00 135, 000. 00 130, 437.59 135, 000. 00
0150 LATERAL ROAD FEES | 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 14,616.78 15, 000. 00
0151 GRANT RElI MBURSEMENT | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0152 PIPELINE PERM T FEES | 0.00 0.00 5, 000. 00
0153 TEMP WATER LINE PERM T | 0.00 0.00 4, 000. 00
0154 DRI VEWAY PERM T FEE | 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 3, 075. 00 3, 500. 00
0155 M SC. | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0156 REI MBURSEMENT FOR UNI FORMS | 0.00 0.00 150. 00
0619 SALE OF USED EQUI PMENT | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00 1, 000. 00
0621 J.P.#1 FINES | 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 24, 850. 02 30, 000. 00
0622 J P #2 FINES | 17,500. 00 17,500. 00 19,203.11 17,500. 00
0623 J P #3 FINES | 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 25,193. 67 30, 000. 00
0624 J P #4 FINES | 33, 000. 00 33, 000. 00 21, 837.53 33, 000. 00
0625 COUNTY COURT FI NES | 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 7,451. 25 10, 000. 00
0626 DI STRI CT COURT FI NES | 18, 000. 00 18, 000. 00 11,633. 44 18, 000. 00
0627 VEI GHT & AXLE FEES | 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 55, 556. 26 50, 000. 00
0650 REI MBURSEMENTS - | NSURANCE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0675 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 200, 000. 00 200, 000. 00 0.00
R#B #2 TOTAL REVENUE 1, 585, 478. 50 1,585, 478. 50 1, 369, 293. 02 1,414, 885. 58
0140 ROAD & BRI DGE #2
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 72,204. 98 72,204. 98 66, 571. 10 74,335. 13
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 276, 780. 17 276, 780. 17 192, 648. 14 277,696. 44
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 2,629.72 10, 000. 00
0507 SALARY - TEMPORARY HELP E 20, 995. 52 20, 995. 52 14, 455. 88 17,712. 04
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 3, 550. 00 3, 550. 00 3, 550. 00 4, 000. 00
0513 FRI NGE BENEFI T- UNI FORM E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 FRINGE BENEFI T - VEHI CLE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 28,575. 10 28,575. 10 21,248.70 28, 553. 14
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 75, 383. 04 75, 383. 04 44,324.10 75,212.16
0533 RETI REMENT E 38, 921. 90 38, 921. 90 27, 457. 99 38, 891. 98
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 510. 89 510. 89 36.61 506. 78
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 9, 518. 16 9, 518. 16 9, 469. 84 9, 452. 47
TOTAL SALARY 536, 439. 76 536, 439. 76 382,392.08 536, 360. 14
0543 CAPI TAL LEASE PRI NCI PAL E 69, 326. 75 69, 326. 75 63, 454. 33 63, 932. 85
0544 CAPI TAL LEASE | NTEREST E 6, 041. 53 6, 041. 53 5, 633. 26 3, 537. 67
0560 FUEL E 55, 000. 00 55, 000. 00 43, 687. 14 55, 000. 00
0561 | NSURANCE & BONDS E 177.50 177.50 0. 00 177.50
0562 TIRES - TUBES - FLATS E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 10,918.75 15, 000. 00
0564 DO NOT USE THI S ACCT VEHI CLE MAI NTE E 0.00 0.00 29.79
0567 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE & REPAIR E 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 3,913. 04 12, 000. 00
0568 EQUI PMENT RENTAL E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 0.00 2, 500. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 150. 00 150. 00 327. 40 150. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 600. 00 600. 00 489. 81 600. 00
0574 HEAVY EQUI PMENT REPAI R E 45, 000. 00 45, 000. 00 12, 495. 56 30, 000. 00
0577 MATERI AL E 349, 342. 96 349, 342. 96 540, 965. 75 401, 727. 42
0579 PROFESSI ONAL FEES E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
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000.
0
000.
038.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

1, 585,

1, 585,
1, 585,

478.

478.
478.

50
50

1, 000
195, 000
0

1,200
5, 000
2,000
1,500
11, 000.
4,500
2,500

0

200
25,000
3, 000
35, 000
6, 000

0

200, 000
1, 049, 038

1,585,478

1,585,478
1,585,478

50
50

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
0.00
144.35 1, 000. 00
167, 340. 80 195, 000. 00
42, 360. 50
300. 00 1, 200. 00
2,575. 07 5, 000. 00
2,350. 61 2,000. 00
320. 00 1, 500. 00
7,785.18 11, 000. 00
3,112. 84 4, 500. 00
1, 058. 79 2,500. 00
0.00
0.00 200. 00
7, 000. 00 25, 000. 00
0.00 3, 000. 00
26, 563. 00 35, 000. 00
5, 049. 28 6, 000. 00
0.00
0. 00
947, 875. 25 878, 525. 44
1,330,267.33 1,414,885.58
1,369,293.02 1,414,6885.58
1,330,267.33 1,414,885.58
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EXPERI ENCE AS OF 08-24-2020
Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0023 ROAD & BRI DGE #3 FUND

0100 R & B #3 TOTAL REVENUE

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 657, 533. 50 657, 533. 50 664, 903. 31 678, 848. 16
0120 AUTO REG STRATI ON | 85, 000. 00 85, 000. 00 81, 560. 48 85, 000. 00
0130 AUTO COWM SSI ON | 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 31, 544. 13 40, 000. 00
0140 ROAD & BRI DGE FEES | 105, 000. 00 105, 000. 00 97, 023. 96 105, 000. 00
0150 LATERAL ROAD FEES | 11, 000. 00 11, 000. 00 10, 872. 46 11, 500. 00
0151 GRANT RElI MBURSEMENT | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0154 DRI VEWAY PREM T FEE | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 0.00 3, 000. 00
0156 M SC REI MBURSEMENT | 0.00 0.00 79.54
0619 SALE OF EQUI PMENT | 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0.00 5, 000. 00
0621 J P #1 FINES | 23, 000. 00 23, 000. 00 18, 484. 33 23, 000. 00
0622 J P #2 FINES | 12, 500. 00 12, 500. 00 14, 283. 95 12,500. 00
0623 J P #3 FINES | 23, 000. 00 23, 000. 00 18, 739. 93 23, 000. 00
0624 J P #4 FINES | 25, 000. 00 25, 000. 00 16, 243. 52 25, 000. 00
0625 COUNTY COURT FI NES | 7, 500. 00 7, 500. 00 5,542.52 7, 500. 00
0626 DI STRI CT COURT FI NES | 14, 000. 00 14, 000. 00 8, 653. 35 14, 000. 00
0627 VEI GHT & AXLE FEES | 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 41, 324. 65 40, 000. 00
0675 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 75, 000. 00 75, 000. 00 0.00
0901 RESIDUAL EQUITY - STALE CKS | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
R & B #3 TOTAL REVENUE 1, 126, 533. 50 1,126, 533. 50 1, 009, 256. 13 1,073, 348. 16
0160 ROAD & BRI DGE #3
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 72,204. 98 72,204. 98 66, 571. 10 74,335. 13
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 262, 469. 55 262, 469. 55 221, 405. 07 275, 448. 62
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 1,082. 88
0507 SALARY - TEMPORARY HELP E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0. 00
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 1, 900. 00 1, 900. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 800. 00
0511 HEALTH SUPPLEMENT E 0.00 0.00 7,758. 48 4,170.92
0513 FRI NGE BENEFI T- UNI FORM E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0515 FRI NGE BENEFI T- VEHI CLE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 25,747. 95 25,747. 95 22,447. 32 27,215. 23
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 75, 383. 04 75, 383. 04 41, 975. 55 65, 810. 64
0533 RETI REMENT E 35, 071. 07 35, 071. 07 30, 838. 71 37, 069. 64
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 449. 06 449. 06 39.57 477.90
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 8, 399. 63 8, 399. 63 10, 665. 90 8, 928. 91
TOTAL SALARY 488, 625. 28 488, 625. 28 404, 084. 58 495, 256. 99
0543 CAPI TAL LEASE PRI NCI PAL E 39, 063. 01 39, 063. 01 50, 893. 50 63, 969. 66
0544 CAPI TAL LEASE | NTEREST E 3, 549. 53 3, 549. 53 6, 174. 47 5, 653. 59
0547 CONTRACT LABOR E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0560 FUEL E 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 29, 488. 45 50, 000. 00
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0562 TIRES - TUBES - FLATS E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 5, 459. 56
0564 DO NOT USE THI S ACCT VEH CLE NAI NTE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 5, 000. 00
0567 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE & REPAIR E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 6, 254. 85 5, 000. 00
0568 EQUI PMENT RENTAL E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 150. 00 150. 00 307. 80 150. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
0574 HEAVY EQUI PMENT REPAI R E 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 30, 462. 76 30, 000. 00
0577 MATERI AL E 195, 145. 68 195, 145. 68 225, 332. 02 227,817.92
0579 PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0582 SMALL EQUI PMENT REPAI R E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 576. 82 1, 500. 00
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EXPERI ENCE AS OF 08-24-2020
Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0023 ROAD & BRI DGE #3 FUND

0583 ROAD & BRI DGE REPAI RS E 145, 000. 00 145, 000. 00 78,612. 35 145, 000. 00
0584 ASPHLAT REPAI R EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0585 TI RE RECYCLE EXPENSE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 300. 00 1, 000. 00
0586 SUPPLI ES E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 8, 057. 40 7,000. 00
0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 417. 89 1, 000. 00
0590 CONFERENCE E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 522.97 2, 000. 00
0591 UNI FORMS E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 3, 958. 66 5, 000. 00
0593 UTILITIES E 7,000. 00 7,000. 00 6, 505. 72 7,000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 792. 90 500. 00
0709 VEH CLE E 24,000. 00 24,000. 00 23, 384. 50
0710 SMALL EQUI PMENT PURCHASE E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00 1, 000. 00
0711 REPAIR OF BU LDI NG E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
0715 PURCHASE OF HEAVY EQUI PME E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
0775 SI GN MATERI AL EXPENSE E 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 4,223.05 4, 000. 00
0795 VEHI CLE REPAIRS-INS CLAI M5 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0798 CONTI NGENCY FUND E 75, 000. 00 75, 000. 00 0. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 637, 908. 22 637, 908. 22 482, 725. 67 578, 091. 17
ROAD & BRI DGE #3 1, 126, 533. 50 1,126, 533. 50 886, 810. 25 1,073, 348. 16

ROAD & BRI DGE #3 FUND
I ncome Total s 1, 126, 533. 50 1,126, 533. 50 1, 009, 256. 13 1,073, 348. 16
Expense Total s 1, 126, 533. 50 1,126, 533. 50 886, 810. 25 1,073, 348. 16



08/ 24/ 20
TI ME: 11: 58 AM

W LSON COUNTY
W LSON COUNTY FY 2021 BUDGET
EXPERI ENCE AS OF 08-24-2020

PAGE 32
PREPARER: 0006

Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
REPORTI NG FUND: 0024 ROAD & BRI DGE #4 FUND
0100 R & B #4 TOTAL REVENUES
0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 823, 806. 34 823, 806. 34 833, 193. 42 851, 093. 21
0120 AUTO REG STRATI ON | 105, 000. 00 105, 000. 00 102, 184. 97 105, 000. 00
0130 AUTO COWM SSI ON | 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 39, 520. 82 50, 000. 00
0140 ROAD & BRI DGE FEES | 130, 000. 00 130, 000. 00 121, 558. 78 130, 000. 00
0150 LATERAL ROAD FEES | 14, 000. 00 14, 000. 00 13, 621. 82 14, 000. 00
0151 GRANT RElI MBURSEMENT- FEMA | 6, 019. 88 6, 019. 88 0. 00
0152 GRANT REI MBURSEMENT - TIF | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0153 WATERLI NE CROSSI NG FEE | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0155 M SC REI MBURSEMENT | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0619 SALE OF EQUI PMENT | 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 0.00 10, 000. 00
0621 J P #1 FINES | 29, 000. 00 29, 000. 00 23,158. 52 29, 000. 00
0622 J P #2 FINES | 16, 000. 00 16, 000. 00 17, 895. 96 16, 000. 00
0623 J P #3 FINES | 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00 23,478.76 28, 000. 00
0624 J P #4 FINES | 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 20, 351. 06 30, 000. 00
0625 COUNTY COURT FI NES | 9, 500. 00 9, 500. 00 6, 944. 05 9, 500. 00
0626 DI STRI CT COURT FI NES | 18, 000. 00 18, 000. 00 10, 841. 55 18, 000. 00
0627 WEI GHT & AXLE FEES | 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 51, 774. 56 50, 000. 00
0650 REI MBURSEMENTS- VEH EQUI P CLAI M5 | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0675 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 0. 00
R & B #4 TOTAL REVENUES 1,420,326.22 1,420,326.22 1,264,524.27 1,341,593.21
0180 ROAD & BRI DGE #4
0500 SALARY - ELECTED OFFI Cl AL E 72,204.98 72,204.98 66, 571. 10 74,335.13
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 294, 092. 95 294, 092. 95 264, 861. 80 302, 914. 06
0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 720.18 1, 800. 00
0507 TEMPORARY HELP E 10, 200. 00 10, 200. 00 0.00 10, 200. 00
0510 LONGEVITY PAY E 7, 600. 00 7, 600. 00 7, 600. 00 8, 400. 00
0511 HEALTH SUPPLEMENT E 0. 00 0. 00 3,879. 24 4,170.92
0513 FRI NGE BENEFI T- UNI FORM E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0514 FRI NGE BENEFI TS- MEALS E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0515 FRI NGE BENEFI T- VEH CLE E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 28, 603. 19 28, 603. 19 24,625. 02 29,821.24
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 84, 805. 92 84, 805. 92 69, 103. 89 75,212. 16
0533 RETI REMENT E 38, 960. 16 38, 960. 16 35, 550. 75 40, 619. 26
0535 UNEMPLOYNMENT E 510. 84 510. 84 47.22 527. 19
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 9,518. 75 9,518. 75 12, 655. 60 9, 839. 33
TOTAL SALARY 548, 296. 79 548, 296. 79 485, 614. 80 557, 839. 29
0543 CAPI TAL LEASE PRI NCI PAL E 45, 146. 81 45, 146. 81 40, 690. 39 46, 102. 49
0544 CAPI TAL LEASE | NTEREST E 4,746.55 4,746.55 5,174. 23 3,931. 64
0547 CONTRACT LABOR E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0560 FUEL E 95, 000. 00 95, 000. 00 29,702. 41 86, 919. 79
0561 | NSURANCE AND BONDS E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0562 TIRES - TUBES - FLATS E 18, 000. 00 18, 000. 00 4, 256.52
0564 DO NOT USE THI S ACCT VEH CLE MAI NTE E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 18, 500. 00
0567 VEHI CLE MAI NTENANCE & REPAIR E 42,500. 00 42,500. 00 8, 157. 00 43, 000. 00
0568 EQUI PMENT RENTAL E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 1, 081. 95 10, 000. 00
0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 200. 00 200. 00 123.20 200. 00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 600. 00 600. 00 192. 42 600. 00
0574 HEAVY EQUI PMENT REPAIR E 55, 000. 00 55, 000. 00 34,472, 37 55, 000. 00
0577 MATERI AL E 365, 936. 07 365, 936. 07 374, 446. 49 378, 000. 00
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PREPARER: 0006

Account Nunber

and Title

O g Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2020

YEAR - 2020

REPORTI NG FUND: 0024 ROAD & BRI DGE #4 FUND

0579
0580
0581
0582
0583
0584
0585
0586
0587
0590
0591
0593
0594
0595
0598
0630
0631
0705
0709
0710
0715
0775
0795
0798

PROFESSI ONAL FEES

PUBLI C NOTI CE

RENT

SMALL EQUI PMENT REPAI R
ROAD & BRI DGE REPAI RS
ASPHLAT REPAI R EXPENSE

TI RE RECYCLE EXPENSE
SUPPLI ES
TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET
CONFERENCE

UNI FORMS

UTI LI TIES

BUI LDI NG REPAI R
CONSTRUCTI ON | MPROVEMENTS
M SCELLANEQUS

TIF GRANT - COUNTY NMATCH
FEMA GRANT - COUNTY MATCH
OFFI CE FURNI TURE & EQUI PMENT
VEHI CLES

SVALL EQUI PMENT PURCHASE
PURCHASE OF HEAVY EQUI PMENT
S| GN MATERI AL EXPENSE

VEH CLE REPAIRS-I NS CLAI M5
CONTI NGENCY FUND

TOTAL EXPENSES

ROAD & BRI DGE #4

ROAD & BRI DGE #4 FUND
I ncone Totals
Expense Total s

mmmMmmMmMimmiumimMmMMmMmMmTMmMmTMmMmTMmMmMmMIMmMmMTMmMmMmMTImMmMmTMmMmMmTImMmMTmMmMmTmMmMmImMmMmMm

0
1,200
1, 000

35, 000

0
1,500
8, 000
2,400
3,000
7,300
5, 000
2,500

500.
3,000

0

0

0

20, 000
4, 500
30, 000
10, 000
0

100, 000
872, 029

1, 420, 326

1, 420, 326
1, 420, 326

22
22

0
1,200
1, 000

35, 000

0
1,500
8, 000
2,400
3, 000
7,300
5, 000
2,500

500.
3, 000

0

0

0

20, 000
4, 500
30, 000
10, 000
0

100, 000
872, 029

1,420, 326

1, 420, 326
1, 420, 326

22
22

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

0.00

0. 00
1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00
0.00 1, 000. 00
5,278.00 35, 000. 00

0. 00
300. 00 1, 500. 00
3,741.06 8, 000. 00
762. 61 1, 500. 00
0. 00 3, 000. 00
4,781.99 7, 300. 00
3,651. 77 5, 000. 00

0. 00

0.00
67.86 3, 000. 00

0.00

0. 00
56. 00 500. 00
0.00 25, 000. 00
0.00 4, 500. 00
0.00 35, 000. 00
3,035. 40 10, 000. 00

0. 00

0. 00
521, 171. 67 783, 753. 92
1,006, 786.47 1,341,593.21
1,264,524.27 1,341,593.21
1,006, 786.47 1,341,593.21
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Acco

unt Nunber
and Title

O g Budget Amended Budget
2020

YEAR

- 2020

YEAR -

REPORTI NG FUND: 0026 COURTHOUSE SECURI TY

0100

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY REVEN

0620
0623
0624

0190

TAX REVENUE -
TRANSFER | N FUNDS FROM G F.
AACOG JAG GRANT

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY REVEN

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY EXPEN

FROM COURT CASES

0505
0506
0507
0510
0514
0531
0532
0533
0535
0536
0572
0595
0598
0705
0710

SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES
SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY
TEMPORARY- BALI FF EXPENSE
LONGEVI TY PAY

FRI NGE BENEFI TS -
SOCI AL SECURI TY
GROUP | NSURANCE
RETI REMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT
WORKER' S COWP
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
ALARM MONI TORI NG
M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE

OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE
SVALL EQUI PMENT

TOTAL EXPENSES

MEALS

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY EXPEN

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

mmmmMmMimimmimimiMmMmTmmmm

30,
286,

225.
502.

09

180,

8,
2,

14,
37,
19,

2,

51,

486.
0.
250.
800.
0.
021.
691.
098.
311.
566.
0.
0.
502.

316,
316,

727.
727.

24
24

30, 225.
286, 502.

180, 486.
0.

8, 250.
2, 800.
0.

14, 021.
37, 691.
19, 098.
311.

2, 566.
0.

0.

51, 502.

316, 727.
316, 727.

24
24

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
26, 544. 36 30, 225. 09
0.00 242, 884. 20
0.00 36, 192. 00
26, 544. 36 309, 301. 29
164, 657. 97 185,575. 84
2,036. 88
1, 846. 60 8, 250. 00
2,300. 00 2,700. 00
0. 00
12,542.13 14, 403. 10
32, 953. 05 37, 606. 08
17, 652. 75 19, 618. 34
29. 69 320. 07
3, 655. 69 2,635. 86
0. 00
1, 800. 30 2,000. 00
14, 648. 62 36, 192. 00
1, 602. 98
0.00
255, 726. 66 309, 301. 29
255, 726. 66 309, 301. 29
26, 544. 36 309, 301. 29
255, 726. 66 309, 301. 29
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Account Nunber
and Title

O g Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2020

YEAR - 2020

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0027

SPECI ALI TY COURT FUND

0100 SPECI ALTY COURT FEE REVENUE

0001 DI STRI CT COURT- SPECI ALTY CT FEE |
0002 COUNTY COURT- SPECI ALTY CT FEE |

SPECI ALTY COURT FEE REVENUE

SPECI ALI TY COURT FUND

I ncone Totals

Expense Total s

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

60. 00

119. 99
179. 99 0.00
179. 99 0.00
0. 00 0.00
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Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0028 COURT REPORTER SERVI CE FUND

0100 COURT REPORTER SVC REVENUE

0001 COURT REPORTER SVC REVENUE | 0.00 0.00 66. 82
COURT REPORTER SVC REVENUE 0.00 0.00 66. 82 0. 00
COURT REPORTER SERVI CE FUND

I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 66. 82 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0029 LOCAL TRUANCY PREV DIV FUND

0100 LOCAL TRUANCY PREV DIV FUND REV

0001 LOCAL TRUANCY PREV DIV FUND REV | 0.00 0.00 4,473.81
LOCAL TRUANCY PREV DIV FUND REV 0.00 0.00 4,473.81 0. 00
LOCAL TRUANCY PREV DIV FUND

I ncomre Total s 0. 00 0. 00 4,473. 81 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0033 ERRORS & OM SSI ONS FUND

0100 E & O TOTAL REVENUE

0400 COUNTY CLERK FEES | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 800. 00 1, 000. 00
0410 DI STRICT CLERK FEES | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 3, 025. 00 3, 000. 00
0411 TRANSFER IN FROM G F. | 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 0.00 6, 000. 00

E & O TOTAL REVENUE 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 3, 825. 00 10, 000. 00

0590 ERRORS & OM SSI ONS

0561 | NSURANCE E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 12,870. 00 10, 000. 00

ERRORS & OM SSI ONS FUND
I ncome Total s 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 3, 825. 00 10, 000. 00
Expense Total s 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 12,870. 00 10, 000. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0034 LI BRARY FUND

0100 LI BRARY TOTAL REVENUE

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 392, 819. 98 392, 819. 98 397, 619. 02 405, 282. 48

0155 M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE | 38.10 38.10 555. 63 500. 00

0156 ARCHI VES | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0201 ERATE RElI MBURSEMENT | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0540 FI NES | 9, 477.58 9, 477.58 5, 126. 98 9, 477.58

0607 GRANT - FAM LY PLACE EXPANSI ON | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0611 GRANT - TOCKER GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0612 GRANT - WAL- VART | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0619 SALE OF EQUI PMENT | 100. 00 100. 00 76. 00 100. 00

0620 GRANT - TX BOOK FESTI VAL | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0621 GRANT - MAKER CORPS | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0622 GRANT - DOLLAR GENERAL | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0623 GRANT - HANCHER | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0624 GRANT- ASRT | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0626 REIMB. - | NSURANCE CLAI M5 | 0.00 0.00 0.00

0725 DONATIONS - LV LI BRARY | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 325. 00 1, 000. 00

0800 SALE OF PHOTCOCOPI ES | 7,000. 00 7,000. 00 4,539.55 7,000. 00

0810 USE OF COWPUTER | 1, 250. 00 1, 250. 00 520. 00 1, 250. 00

0820 DONATI ONS & MEMORI ALS | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 880. 00 1, 000. 00

0825 HI STORI CAL COMM SSI ON SALARY | 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0.00 15, 000. 00

0830 TSLAC FUNDS | 0.00 0.00 3, 186. 00

0950 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 26, 000. 00 26, 000. 00 0. 00 26, 000. 00
LI BRARY TOTAL REVENUE 453, 685. 66 453, 685. 66 412,828. 18 466, 610. 06

0700 LI BRARY

0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 210, 685. 89 210, 685. 89 193, 939. 17 218, 842. 54

0506 SALARY - OVERTI ME PAY E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0507 SALARY-PART TI ME E 41, 464. 80 41, 464. 80 30, 529. 05 49, 859. 68

0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 4, 050. 00 4, 050. 00 4,100. 00 4,875.00

0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 19,599. 35 19,599. 35 16, 845. 85 20, 932. 48

0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 65, 960. 16 65, 960. 16 53, 659. 06 65, 810. 64

0533 RETI REMENT E 26,969. 11 26,969. 11 23, 606. 59 28, 511. 96

0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 435. 54 435. 54 39. 87 465. 17

0536 WORKERS' COWP E 871.08 871.08 715.08 930. 33
TOTAL SALARY 370, 035. 93 370, 035. 93 323, 434. 67 390, 227. 80

0566 REPAIR OFFI CE EQUI PMENT E 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00

0569 EMPLOYEE DRUG TESTI NG E 100. 00 100. 00 990. 40 100. 00

0570 COVPUTER NAI NTENANCE E 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 10, 619. 94 12, 000. 00

0571 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES- HI STORI CAL COWM E 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 49.11 2, 500. 00

0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 529. 88 6, 500. 00

0573 EQUI PMENT MAI NTENANCE E 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 1,621.45 2,000. 00

0575 POSTAGE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0580 PUBLI C NOTI CE E 75.00 75.00 0. 00 75.00

0587 TELEPHONE/ | NTERNET E 15, 960. 00 15, 960. 00 13, 477. 24 15, 000. 00

0589 TRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00 100. 00

0590 CONFERENCE AND DUES E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 3, 350. 24 1, 000. 00

0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 500. 00 500. 00 96. 90 500. 00

0625 LA VERNI A LI BRARY- GVEC GRANT EXPENS E 0.00 0.00 3,630. 51

0701 BOOKS E 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 26, 667. 53 23,707. 26

0702 EDGE REI MBURSEMENT PROGRAM E 0.00 0.00 0.00
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PREPARER: 0006

Acco

REPORTI NG FUND: 0034 LI BRARY FUND

0703
0704
0705
0706
0707
0708
0709
0710
0711
0712
0713
0719
0720
0725
0726
0795

unt Nunber
and Title

FAM LY PLACE LI BRARY
TEXAS BOOK FAI R EXPENSES

OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE

DOLLAR GENERAL GRANT

FAM LY PLACE EXPANSI ON

I NTERNET SERVI CE FEE( POTH)
STORY TI ME FUND

COVPUTER EQUI PMENT

TOCKER FOUNDATI ON GRANT
WAL- MART GRANT

HATCHER GRANT EXPENSE
TSLAC - GRANT

ASRT GRANT BOCKS

LA VERNI A LI BRARY EXPENSES
RENT - LA VERNI A LI BRARY
RELCCATI ON EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES

LI BRARY FUND
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

mmmmiMmimimiumimimimMmTimumimimm

O g Budget Amended Budget
YEAR -

1,500

1, 000
2,400
0
83, 635.

2020

500

500
7,000

©eeocoe9o

453, 685
453, 670

66
93

YEAR - 2020

500

1,500

500
7,000

1, 000

2,400

0

83, 635.

453, 685
453, 670

©eeocoe@e

66
93

Actual Exper Prop Budget
YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021
356. 39 500. 00
0. 00
1, 623. 66 8, 500. 00
0. 00
0.00
0. 00
0.00 500. 00
5, 166. 00
2, 645. 50-
0. 00
0.00
0.00
1,622.43
2,492.19 1, 000. 00
2,200. 00 2, 400. 00
6, 766. 00
84, 614. 37 76, 382. 26
408, 049. 04 466, 610. 06
412,828.18 466, 610. 06
408, 049. 04 466, 610. 06
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0036 JURY FUND

0100 JURY TOTAL REVENUE

0110 AD VALOREM TAX | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0408 JP JURY FEES | 0.00 0.00 89. 48
0409 COUNTY CLERK JURY FEES | 0.00 0.00 46.01
0410 DI STRICT CLERK JURY FEES | 500. 00 500. 00 1,211.95 500. 00
0411 STATE RElI MBURSEMENT JURCR | 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 14, 008. 00 3, 000. 00
0412 TRANSFER | N FROM GENERAL FUND | 13, 500. 00 13, 500. 00 0. 00 13, 500. 00
0675 ESTRAY SALES | 0.00 0.00 1, 660. 46
JURY TOTAL REVENUE 17, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 17, 015. 90 17, 000. 00
0750 TOTAL JURY EXPENSES
0559 GRAND JURORS E 4, 500. 00 4, 500. 00 3, 580. 00 4, 500. 00
0565 JURY COWM SSI ON E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0573 PETIT JURCRS - DI ST COURT E 11, 500. 00 11, 500. 00 11, 818. 00 11, 500. 00
0579 NET DATA ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAI N E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0589 JUROR MEALS E 300. 00 300. 00 227.51 300. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0599 VETERARI AN COSTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0673 PETIT JURORS- COUNTY COURT E 500. 00 500. 00 372.00 500. 00
0773 PETIT JURORS - J P COURT E 200. 00 200. 00 342.00 200. 00
TOTAL JURY EXPENSES 17, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 16, 339. 51 17, 000. 00
JURY FUND
I ncomre Total s 17, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 17, 015. 90 17, 000. 00

Expense Total s 17, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 16, 339. 51 17, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0039 SUBDI VI SI ON FUND

0100 SUBDI VI SI ON TOTAL REVENUE

0440 FEES | 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 44, 600. 00 10, 000. 00

SUBDI VI SI ON TOTAL REVENUE 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 44, 600. 00 10, 000. 00

0430 SUBDI VI SI ON

0579 SUBDI VI SI ON ENG NEER EXPENSE E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 24, 223. 56 10, 000. 00

SUBDI VI SI ON 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 24, 223. 56 10, 000. 00

SUBDI VI SI ON FUND
I ncome Total s 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 44, 600. 00 10, 000. 00
Expense Total s 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 24,223. 56 10, 000. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0040 RECORDI NG FEES

0100 REC FEES TOTAL REVENUE

0440 COUNTY CLERK RECORDS FEE | 50, 000. 00 50, 000. 00 24,061. 50 50, 000. 00
0441 CTY CLERK- RECORDS MGMI' & PRESERVATI | 46, 000. 00 46, 000. 00 16, 415. 00 46, 000. 00
0442 DI ST CLERK - RECORDS MGMTI & PRESERVA | 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 174. 31 4, 000. 00
0445 COUNTY RECORDSD PRESERVATI O | 10, 500. 00 10, 500. 00 0.00 10, 500. 00
0950 TRANSFER I N FROM REC PRESV CMBD | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

REC FEES TOTAL REVENUE 110, 500. 00 110, 500. 00 40, 650. 81 110, 500. 00
0404 RECORDI NG FEES
0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 00 15, 000. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 1, 150. 00 1, 150. 00 0.00 1, 150. 00
0533 RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 25.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
0536 WORKERS' COWP E 25.00 25.00 0. 00 25.00

TOTAL SALARY 16, 200. 00 16, 200. 00 0. 00 16, 200. 00
0570 M CRCFI LM E 55, 000. 00 55, 000. 00 36, 444. 04 55, 000. 00
0571 PMI FROM ARCHI VES SPECI AL FUND E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0575 SCHOOL RECORDS PROQJECT E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0600 DI ST CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT E 39, 300. 00 39, 300. 00 0.00 39, 300. 00
0710 EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0715 PRESERVATI ON PRQJECT- RECORDS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

TOTAL EXPENSES 94, 300. 00 94, 300. 00 36, 444. 04 94, 300. 00
0995 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00

RECORDI NG FEES 110, 500. 00 110, 500. 00 36, 444. 04 110, 500. 00

RECORDI NG FEES
I ncome Total s 110, 500. 00 110, 500. 00 40, 650. 81 110, 500. 00
Expense Total s 110, 500. 00 110, 500. 00 36, 444. 04 110, 500. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0042 CO. CHI LD ABUSE PREV FUND

0100 I NCOVE
0001 CHI LD ABUSE PREV FEE $100 | 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00
I NCOVE 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00

0400 EXPENSES

0100 CHI LD ABUSE PROGRAMS E 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00
EXPENSES 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00
CO. CHI LD ABUSE PREV FUND

I ncome Totals 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00
Expense Total s 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0043 PRETRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND

0100 I NCOVE
0001 PRETRI AL DI VERSI ON FEE | 120, 282. 84 120, 282. 84 83, 651. 00 120, 282. 84
I NCOVE 120, 282. 84 120, 282. 84 83, 651. 00 120, 282. 84

0400 EXPENSES

0100 PRETIRI AL | NTERVENTI ON PROGRAM E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 56, 650. 00 56, 650. 00 47, 895. 29 56, 650. 00

0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 50. 00 50. 00 0.00 50. 00

0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 4,337.55 4,337.55 3, 658. 98 4,337.55

0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 9, 422. 88 9, 422. 88 6, 281. 92 9, 422. 88

0533 RETI REMENT E 5,908. 14 5,908. 14 4,963. 18 5,908. 14

0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 96. 39 96. 39 8.41 96. 39

0536 WORKER S COWP E 56.70 56.70 76.71 56.70
TOTAL SALARY 76, 521. 66 76, 521. 66 62, 884. 49 76, 521. 66

0579 PROFESSI ONAL/ PROSECUTOR E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0590 CONFERENCES & DUES E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 2,178. 34 2,178. 34 250. 89 2,178.34

0705 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0750 PRETRI AL | NTERVENTI ON PROGRAM E 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 42.21 1, 000. 00

0900 TRANSFER TO VAWA GRANTS E 34, 897. 64 34, 897. 64 0. 00 34, 897. 64

0901 TRANSFER I N TO GENERAL FUND E 5, 685. 20 5, 685. 20 0.00 5, 685. 20
EXPENSES 120, 282. 84 120, 282. 84 63, 177. 59 120, 282. 84

PRETRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND
I ncome Total s 120, 282. 84 120, 282. 84 83, 651. 00 120, 282. 84
Expense Total s 120, 282. 84 120, 282. 84 63,177.59 120, 282. 84
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0044 TECHNOLOGY FUND

0100 TECH FUND TOTAL REVENUE

0401 JP TECHNOLOGY FEE | 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 13, 762. 67 20, 000. 00

0402 COUNTY & DI ST CT TECH FEE | 0.00 0.00 31.80

0495 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 6, 240. 00 6, 240. 00 0.00 6, 240. 00
TECH FUND TOTAL REVENUE 26, 240. 00 26, 240. 00 13,794. 47 26, 240. 00

0901 TOTAL JP TECH FUND EXPENSES

0300 NET DATA YRLY SOFTWARE MIC-JP1 E 5, 296. 25 5, 296. 25 5, 878. 62 5, 296. 25

0301 NET DATA YRLY SOFTWARE MIC- JP2 E 6,023. 75 6, 023. 75 6, 606. 12 6, 023. 75

0302 NET DATA YRLY SOFTWARE MIC-JP3 E 6,023. 75 6,023. 75 6, 606. 12 6, 023. 75

0303 NET DATA YRLY SOFTWARE MIC- JP4 E 5, 296. 25 5, 296. 25 5, 878. 62 5, 296. 25

0614 COWPUTER EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 1,425.85

0620 | NTERNET EXPENSE E 3, 600. 00 3, 600. 00 2,867. 48 3, 600. 00
TOTAL JP TECH FUND EXPENSES 26, 240. 00 26, 240. 00 29, 262. 81 26, 240. 00

TECHNOLOGY FUND
I ncomre Total s 26, 240. 00 26, 240. 00 13,794. 47 26, 240. 00
Expense Total s 26, 240. 00 26, 240. 00 29, 262. 81 26, 240. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0048 JUVEN LE DELI NQUENCY PREVENTI ON FUN

0100 JUVEN LE DELI NQUENCY PREVENTI ON REV

0001 JUVEN LE DELI NQUENCY PREV COURT FEE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
JUVENI LE DELI NQUENCY PREVENTI ON REV 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
JUVENI LE DELI NQUENCY PREVENTI ON FUN

I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 COUNTY TIF GRANT

0100 COUNTY TIF TOTAL REVENUE

0001 AD VALOREM TAXES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0012 REI MBURSEMENTS - GENERAL FUND | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0250 RElI MBURSEMENT- PCT 2 | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
COUNTY TI F TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

0500 TOTAL COUNTY TI F EXPENSES

0750 REI MBURSE - PCT 4 CR 417 PRQJ E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
TOTAL COUNTY TI F EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

COUNTY TI F GRANT
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0051 FENMA 4223 DR TX GRANT

0100 FENA 4223 DR TX REVENUE

0100 FENA 4223 DR GRANT REI MB #1 | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0101 FEMA 4223 DR GRANT- MATCH REI MB | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0102 DUE FROM PCT 1 | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0200 FEMA 4223 DR GRANT REI MB #2 | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 FENA 4223 DR GRANT - CO MATCH | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0202 DUE FROM PCT 2 | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0400 FENMA 4223 DR GRANT REI MB #4 | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0401 FEMA 4223 DR GRANT- MATCH REI MB | 0.00 0.00 0.00
0499 DAC | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0500 FENA 4223 DR GRANT - TX DEPT OF AG | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0675 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
FEVA 4223 DR TX REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00
0510 TOTAL FENMA 4223 DR TX GRANT EXPENSE
0100 PRECINCT 1 E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0101 REIMBURSE - PCT 1 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0200 PRECINCT 2 E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0201 REIMBURSE - PCT 2 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0301 RElI MBURSEMENT- PCT 3 E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0400 PRECINCT 4 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0401 REIMBURSE - PCT 4 E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0500 DUE TO FUND 12- DAC E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0501 DUE TO FUND 12-TX POOL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0579 PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATI ONAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL FENMA 4223 DR TX GRANT EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

FEMA 4223 DR TX GRANT
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00



08/ 24/ 20 W LSON COUNTY PAGE 50
TI ME: 11: 58 AM W LSON COUNTY FY 2021 BUDGET PREPARER: 0006
EXPERI ENCE AS OF 08-24-2020
Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0052 VAWA- GRANT 3015403

0100 VAWA- GRANT 3015403

0100 VAWA GRANT 3015403- AWARD | 78, 186. 87 78, 186. 87 85, 842. 82 97,495. 73

0101 VAWA GRANT 3015403- MATCH | 34, 883. 37 34, 883. 37 0. 00

0102 TRANSFER I N FROM PTD FUND | 34, 834. 06 34, 834. 06 0.00 50, 434. 98
VAWA- GRANT 3015403 147, 904. 30 147, 904. 30 85, 842. 82 147,930.71

0520 VAWA- GRANT 3015403

0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 105, 559. 55 105, 559. 55 97, 907. 50 108, 715. 82
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 400. 00 400. 00 250. 00 400. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 8, 105. 91 8, 105. 91 7,455. 21 8, 347. 36
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 18, 845.76 18, 845.76 17, 275. 28 18, 803. 04
0533 RETI REMENT E 11, 040. 99 11, 040. 99 10, 139. 16 11, 369. 87
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 180. 13 180. 13 17.14 185. 50
0536 WORKER S COWP E 105. 96 105. 96 156. 92 109. 12

TOTAL SALARY 144, 238. 30 144, 238. 30 133, 201. 21 147,930.71
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 3, 666. 00 3, 666. 00 0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 3, 666. 00 3, 666. 00 0. 00 0. 00

VAWA- GRANT 3015403 147, 904. 30 147, 904. 30 133, 201. 21 147,930.71

VAWA- GRANT 3015403
I ncome Total s 147, 904. 30 147, 904. 30 85, 842. 82 147,930.71
Expense Total s 147, 904. 30 147, 904. 30 133, 201. 21 147,930.71
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0053 VOCA GRANT 3309902

0100 VOCA GRANT 3309902

0100 VOCA GRANT 3309902- AWARD | 47,191. 85 47,191. 85 37, 300. 00 53, 441. 60
0101 VOCA GRANT 3309902- MATCH | 11,797. 96 11,797. 96 0. 00 13, 361. 39
0102 TRANSFER | N FROM GENERAL FUND | 3,682.11 3,682.11 0. 00

VOCA GRANT 3309902 62,671. 92 62,671. 92 37, 300. 00 66, 802. 99

0530 VOCA GRANT 3309902

0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 42, 436. 00 42, 436. 00 39, 120. 80 43, 704. 96
0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 200. 00 200. 00 200. 00 300. 00
0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 3, 261. 65 3, 261. 65 2,988. 06 3, 366. 38
0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 9, 422. 88 9, 422. 88 8, 637. 64 9, 401. 52
0533 RETI REMENT E 4,442.67 4,442.67 4,061. 09 4,585. 32
0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 72.48 72.48 6.81 74.81
0536 WORKER S COWP E 42. 64 42. 64 62. 89 44.00
TOTAL SALARY 59, 878. 32 59, 878. 32 55, 077. 29 61, 476. 99
0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 2,793. 60 2,793. 60 0.00
0572 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 382. 32
0705 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT & FURNI TURE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00 5, 326. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 2,793. 60 2,793. 60 382. 32 5, 326. 00
VOCA GRANT 3309902 62,671. 92 62,671. 92 55, 459. 61 66, 802. 99

VOCA GRANT 3309902
I ncome Total s 62,671. 92 62,671. 92 37, 300. 00 66, 802. 99
Expense Total s 62,671. 92 62,671. 92 55, 459. 61 66, 802. 99
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0055 BODY ARMOR- GRANT- 3513201

0100 BODY ARMOR- GRANT- 3513201

0100 BODY ARMOR- GRANT-3513201- AWARD | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0900 FUNDS TRANSFERED FROM DEPT 501 | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
BODY ARMOR- GRANT- 3513201 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0550 BODY ARMOR- GRANT- 3513201

0708 VESTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
BODY ARMOR- GRANT- 3513201 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00

BODY ARMOR- GRANT- 3513201
I ncome Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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Account Nunber T
and Title C
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YEAR - 2020

YEAR - 2020

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2020

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0056 OFFI CER SAFETY - GRANT 35626-01

0560 OFFI CER SAFETY - GRANT 35626-01

0560 TASERS & ACCESSORI ES E
OFFI CER SAFETY - GRANT 35626-01
OFFI CER SAFETY - GRANT 35626-01

I ncone Totals
Expense Total s

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0. 00

0.00
0.00
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Prop Budget
YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0057 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE HLDG ACCT

0100 TOTAL REVENUES/ TRANSFERS

0001 M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE |

TOTAL REVENUES/ TRANSFERS

0200 SYSTEM ADDED LI ABI LI TY DEPARTMENT

0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E

SYSTEM ADDED LI ABI LI TY DEPARTMENT

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE HLDG ACCT
I ncome Totals
Expense Total s

0.00
0.00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0059 | NVATE TELEPHONE PREPAYMI

0100 TOTAL REVENUE

0401 | NVATE PHONE COWM SSI ON | 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 21,411. 42 15, 000. 00
0601 GRANT - BODY CAMERA - 3099001 | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
TOTAL REVENUE 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 21,411. 42 15, 000. 00

0590 TOTAL EXPENSES

0101 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0706 COVMUNI CATI ON TOVER E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0707 TELEPHONE EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0710 VEH CLE EQUI PMENT E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0. 00 5, 000. 00

0711 FACI LI TIES EQUI PMENT E 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 4, 365. 29 10, 000. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 4, 365. 29 15, 000. 00

I NVATE TELEPHONE PREPAYMT
I ncomre Total s 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 21,411. 42 15, 000. 00
Expense Total s 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 4, 365. 29 15, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0062 COVMUNI TY ECONOM C DEVELCP

0100 TOTAL REVENUE

0200 UNCLAI MED PROPERTY - STATE OF TEXAS | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

COMMUNI TY ECONOM C DEVELOP
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0063 COUNTY CLERK TECH FUND

0100 COUNTY CLERK COURT TECH REVENUES

0100 COUNTY CLERK TECH FEES | 250. 00 250. 00 196. 00 250. 00

COUNTY CLERK COURT TECH REVENUES 250. 00 250. 00 196. 00 250. 00

0400 COUNTY TECH FUND EXPENSES

0100 COUNTY CLERK TECH FUND E 250. 00 250. 00 0.00 250. 00

COUNTY TECH FUND EXPENSES 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00

COUNTY CLERK TECH FUND
I ncome Totals 250. 00 250. 00 196. 00 250. 00
Expense Total s 250. 00 250. 00 0. 00 250. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0064 JUVENI LE CASE MANAGEMNT FUND

0100 REVENUE
0100 JUVEN LE CASE MGT FEE | 50. 00 50. 00 0.00 50. 00
REVENUE 50. 00 50. 00 0. 00 50. 00

0400 JUVENI LE CASE MANAGEMENT COSTS

0100 JUVEN LE CASE MGT EXPENSE E 50. 00 50. 00 0.00 50. 00

JUVENI LE CASE MANAGEMENT COSTS 50. 00 50. 00 0. 00 50. 00

JUVENI LE CASE MANAGEMNT FUND
I ncome Totals 50. 00 50. 00 0. 00 50. 00
Expense Total s 50. 00 50. 00 0. 00 50. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0065 SEI ZURE HOLDI NG BANK ACCT

0100 I NCOVE
0001 I NTEREST | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 45. 08
0030 COUNTY SEI ZURE REVENI E | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
I NCOVE 0.00 0.00 45. 08 0.00

0650 TOTAL EXPENSES

0001 TOW NG EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0003 COWM SSI ON FOR SEI ZED PROPTY- DA E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0005 SITE | MPROVEMENTS E 0.00 0.00 28, 930. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 0. 00 0.00 28, 930. 00 0. 00

SElI ZURE HOLDI NG BANK ACCT
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 45. 08 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 28, 930. 00 0. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0067 W LSON COUNTY BOND | & S FUND

0100 I NCOVE

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 592, 375. 00 592, 375. 00 599, 152. 02 593, 000. 00

0600 | NTEREST | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 552.76

0900 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0901 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 400. 00 400. 00 0.00 400. 00
I NCOVE 592, 775. 00 592, 775. 00 599, 704. 78 593, 400. 00

0200 EXPENSE

0100 BOND PRI NCI PLE PAYMENT E 350, 000. 00 350, 000. 00 350, 000. 00 360, 000. 00

0110 BOND | NTEREST PAI D E 242,375.00 242,375.00 123, 375. 00 232, 600. 00

0120 BOND ADM N FEES E 400. 00 400. 00 240. 00 800. 00
EXPENSE 592, 775. 00 592, 775. 00 473, 615. 00 593, 400. 00

W LSON COUNTY BOND | & S FUND
I ncome Total s 592, 775. 00 592, 775. 00 599, 704. 78 593, 400. 00
Expense Total s 592, 775. 00 592, 775. 00 473, 615. 00 593, 400. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0072 FEDERAL SEI ZURE ACCOUNT

0100 TOTAL REVENUE

0001 I NTEREST | NCOVE | 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
TOTAL REVENUE 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00

0720 TOTAL EXPENSES

0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 1.00 1.00 0. 00 1.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 1.00 1.00 0. 00 1.00

FEDERAL SEI ZURE ACCOUNT
I ncone Totals 1.00 1.00 0. 00 1.00
Expense Total s 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00



08/ 24/ 20 W LSON COUNTY PAGE 62
TI ME: 11: 58 AM W LSON COUNTY FY 2021 BUDGET PREPARER: 0006
EXPERI ENCE AS OF 08-24-2020
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0073 CO. ATTY. FORFElI TURE FUND

0100 I NCOVE
0001 I NTEREST | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
I NCOVE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

CO. ATTY. FORFEI TURE FUND
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0076 CREDI T CARD CLEARI NG ACCOUNT

0100 REVENUE
0600 | NTEREST | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 31.90
REVENUE 0.00 0.00 31.90 0. 00

0760 TOTAL EXPENSES

0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

CREDI T CARD CLEARI NG ACCOUNT
I ncome Totals 0.00 0. 00 31.90 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0080 JACKSON MEMORI AL PARK

0100 TOTAL | NCOVE JACKSON MEMORI AL PARK

0001 I NTEREST | NCOVE JACKSON MENORI AL PK | 75.00 75.00 126. 22 75.00

TOTAL | NCOVE JACKSON MEMORI AL PARK 75.00 75.00 126. 22 75.00

0800 TOTAL EXPENSES

0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 75.00 75.00 0.00 75.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 75.00 75.00 0. 00 75.00

JACKSON MEMORI AL PARK
I ncome Totals 75.00 75.00 126. 22 75.00
Expense Total s 75. 00 75. 00 0. 00 75. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0086 WOODVALLEY ACRES | & S FUND

0100 TOTAL REVENUE

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 0.00 0.00 208. 24
0601 WOODVALLEY ACRES INT & SINK | NTERES | 0.00 0.00 0.34
0602 REFUND FROM APPRAI SAL DI STRI CT | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0603 M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 208. 58 0.00

0860 WOODVALLEY ACRES TOTAL EXPENSES

0541 TI ME WARRANT PRI NCI PAL EXPENSES E 0 0
0542 TI ME WARRANT | NTEREST EXPENSES E 0 0
0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 80. 00
0840 W LSON COUNTY COLLECTI ONS FEE E 0 0
0841 W LSON COUNTY APPRAI SAL DI STRICT EX E 0 0

WOODVALLEY ACRES TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 458.71 0. 00

WOODVALLEY ACRES | & S FUND
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 208. 58 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 458. 71 0. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0088 REMSCHEL- DEWEES HOUSE

0100 TOTAL | NCOVE REMSCHEL- DEVEES HOUSE

0110 I NTEREST | NCOVE | 45. 00 45. 00 80. 38 45. 00
0120 O'L AND GAS LEASE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0600 REI MBURSEMENT - O L FlIELD DAMAGES | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

TOTAL | NCOVE REMSCHEL- DEVEES HOUSE 45. 00 45. 00 80. 38 45. 00

0880 TOTAL EXPENSE

0651 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 45. 00 45. 00 0.00 45. 00

TOTAL EXPENSE 45. 00 45. 00 0. 00 45. 00

REMSCHEL - DEWEES HOUSE
I ncome Totals 45. 00 45. 00 80. 38 45. 00
Expense Total s 45. 00 45. 00 0. 00 45. 00
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Account Nunber T O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Title C YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2020 YEAR - 2021

REPORTI NG FUND: 0089 SUTHER SPRI NGS SHOOTI NG FUND

0100 TOTAL REVENUE

0950 TRANSFER | N FROM GENERAL FUND | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

0890 TOTAL EXPENSES

0543 AUTOPSY & BURI AL E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0560 FUEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00
0775 SI GN MATERI AL EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0995 REI MBURSEMENTS - GENERAL FUND E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
TOTAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

SUTHER SPRI NGS SHOOTI NG FUND
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0090 4TH COURT OF APPEALS

0100 TOTAL REVENUE

0001 I NTEREST | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0405 4TH COURT OF APPEALS REVENUE | 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2, 560. 00 2, 500. 00

0406 COUNTY COURT FEES | 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 830. 00 1, 000. 00
TOTAL REVENUE 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 3, 390. 00 3, 500. 00

0900 TOTAL 4TH COURT OF APPEALS EXPENSES

0684 DI STRI CT COURT FEES E 1, 900. 00 1, 900. 00 2,315.00 1, 900. 00

0685 M SC EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0686 COUNTY COURT FEES E 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 640. 00 1, 600. 00
TOTAL 4TH COURT OF APPEALS EXPENSES 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 2, 955. 00 3, 500. 00

4TH COURT OF APPEALS
I ncome Total s 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 3, 390. 00 3, 500. 00
Expense Total s 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 2, 955. 00 3, 500. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0093 STATE TAX ACCOUNT

0100 ST TAX ACCT TOTAL REVENUE

0001 | NTEREST | NCOMVE | 0. 00 0. 00 33.19
0401 01-01-04 Forward | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0402 09-01-01--12-31-03 | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0403 08-31-99--08-31-01 | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0404 09-01-97--08-30-99 | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0405 09-01-95--08-31-97 | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0407 Bail Bond Fee(BB) 90%to State | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0408 DNA Testing Fee | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0409 EMS Traunma Fund (EMS) 95%to State | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0410 MOVI NG VI OLATI ON FEES | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0411 JURY REI MBURSEMENT FEE | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0412 STATE TRAFFI C FEE | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0413 STATE PEACE OFFI CER | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0414 OWI BASE- FTA | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0416 Motor Carrier Weight Violations(MCW I 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0417 STATE JUDI CAL SUPPORT ( SJFS) | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0418 | NDI GENT DEFENSE SERVI CE FEE | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0419 TI ME PAYMENT 50% TO STATE | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0420 JUDI Cl AL FUND( JDF&HB#3211) | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0421 TRUANCY PREVENTI ON DI VERSION FUND | 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
ST TAX ACCT TOTAL REVENUE 0. 00 0. 00 33.19 0.00

0250 STATE TAX ACCOUNT

0571 PAYMENT TO STATE E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0572 PAYMENT TO COUNTY- SER CHG E 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
0573 M SCELLANEQUS E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
0599 BANK FEES E 0. 00 0. 00 20. 00
0900 RESI DUAL EQUI TY TRANSFER E 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00

STATE TAX ACCOUNT 0. 00 0. 00 20. 00 0.00

STATE TAX ACCOUNT
I ncone Totals 0. 00 0. 00 33.19 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 20. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0095 LAW LI BRARY FUND

0100 LAW LI BRARY TOTAL REVENUE

0410 DI STRICT CLERK FEES | 17, 750. 00 17, 750. 00 15, 360. 00 17, 750. 00

0413 COUNTY CLERK FEES | 3, 167. 98 3, 167. 98 5, 605. 00 3, 167. 98

0415 | NTEREST | 100. 35 100. 35 78. 65 100. 35

0950 TRANSFER | N FROM FUND BALANCE | 28, 000. 00 28, 000. 00 0.00 28, 000. 00
LAW LI BRARY TOTAL REVENUE 49, 018. 33 49, 018. 33 21, 043. 65 49, 018. 33

0400 LAW LI BRARY

0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0.00 2, 000. 00

0701 BOOKS E 16, 600. 00 16, 600. 00 13, 285. 92 16, 600. 00
LAW LI BRARY 18, 600. 00 18, 600. 00 13, 285. 92 18, 600. 00

0950 LAW LI BRARY

0505 SALARY - ALL EMPLOYEES E 0.00 0.00 11,543.75

0507 SALARY - PART TIME E 13, 000. 00 13, 000. 00 664. 35 14, 000. 00

0510 LONGEVI TY PAY E 0.00 0.00 50. 00 75.00

0531 SOCI AL SECURI TY E 994. 50 994. 50 813.13 1,076.74

0532 GROUP | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 3, 926. 20

0533 RETI REMENT E 1, 354. 60 1, 354. 60 1, 265. 63 1, 466. 62

0535 UNEMPLOYMENT E 22.10 22.10 2.07 23.93

0536 WORKER S COWP E 44. 20 44. 20 45.10 47. 86
TOTAL SALARY 15, 415. 40 15, 415. 40 18, 310. 23 16, 690. 15

0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 0.00 0.00

0701 BOOKS E 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 0.00 13,728.18
LAW LI BRARY 27,415. 40 27,415. 40 18, 310. 23 30, 418. 33

LAW LI BRARY FUND
I ncomre Total s 49, 018. 33 49, 018. 33 21, 043. 65 49, 018. 33
Expense Total s 46, 015. 40 46, 015. 40 31, 596. 15 49, 018. 33
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0096 CO ATTORNEY ACCT #825

0100 CO ATY ACCT TOTAL REVENUE

0001 I NTEREST | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 15. 07
0104 HOT CHECK - ATTORNEY FEES | 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 996. 30 2, 000. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

CO ATY ACCT TOTAL REVENUE 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1,011.37 2, 000. 00

0500 CO ATTORNEY ACCT #825

0560 TRAVEL EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 4,144. 66 2, 000. 00
CO ATTORNEY ACCT #825 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 4,144. 66 2, 000. 00

CO ATTORNEY ACCT #825
I ncomre Total s 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 1,011.37 2, 000. 00
Expense Total s 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 4,144. 66 2, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0097 CIVIL PREPAREDNESS SAVI NG

0100 CIVIL PREPAREDNESS REVENUE

0117 FLOOD PLAIN PERM TS | 40, 000. 00 40, 000. 00 45, 900. 00 40, 000. 00
0118 | NTEREST | 650. 00 650. 00 789. 86 650. 00
0120 M SCELLANEQUS | NCOVE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

Cl VI L PREPAREDNESS REVENUE 40, 650. 00 40, 650. 00 46, 689. 86 40, 650. 00

0600 CIVIL PREPAREDNESS SAVI NG

0598 M SCELLANEQUS EXPENSE E 10, 650. 00 10, 650. 00 0.00 10, 650. 00
0704 PREVENTI VE NAI NTANCE EXPENSE E 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 0.00 30, 000. 00
Cl VI L PREPAREDNESS SAVI NG 40, 650. 00 40, 650. 00 0. 00 40, 650. 00

Cl VI L PREPAREDNESS SAVI NG
I ncomre Total s 40, 650. 00 40, 650. 00 46, 689. 86 40, 650. 00
Expense Total s 40, 650. 00 40, 650. 00 0. 00 40, 650. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0099 W LSON COUNTY LANDFI LL

0100 LANDFILL TOTAL REVENUE

0127 LAND LEASE | 0.00 0.00 0. 00

LANDFI LL TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

0800 W LSON COUNTY LANDFILL

0598 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 0.00 0. 00
W LSON COUNTY LANDFI LL 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
W LSON COUNTY LANDFI LL

I ncome Totals 0.00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 9999 REPORT TOTALS

REPORT TOTALS
I ncomre Total s 23,372,258.05 23,372,258.05 22,372,696.89 23,197, 648.23
Expense Total s 23,372,258.05 23,372,258.05 19,574,784.47 23,197, 648.23
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